

Bid2020-038 Medical Supplies and Equipment - BID TABULATION

Item	Item Description	Bound Tree Medical			Henry Schein			Concordance		
		Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each
1	Berman Colored Oral Airways, Each, Size 40mm	1	\$ 0.17	\$ 0.17	1	\$ 0.29	\$ 0.29	1	\$ 0.13	\$ 0.13
2	Berman Colored Oral Airways, Each, Size 50mm	1	\$ 0.17	\$ 0.17	1	\$ 0.29	\$ 0.29	1	\$ 0.13	\$ 0.13
3	Berman Colored Oral Airways, Each, Size 60mm	1	\$ 0.17	\$ 0.17	1	\$ 0.29	\$ 0.29	1	\$ 0.13	\$ 0.13
4	Berman Colored Oral Airways, Each, Size 70mm	1	\$ 0.17	\$ 0.17	1	\$ 0.29	\$ 0.29	1	\$ 0.13	\$ 0.13
5	Berman Colored Oral Airways, Each, Size 80mm	1	\$ 0.17	\$ 0.17	1	\$ 0.29	\$ 0.29	1	\$ 0.13	\$ 0.13
6	Berman Colored Oral Airways, Each, Size 90mm	1	\$ 0.17	\$ 0.17	1	\$ 0.29	\$ 0.29	1	\$ 0.13	\$ 0.13
7	Berman Colored Oral Airways, Each, Size 100mm	1	\$ 0.17	\$ 0.17	1	\$ 0.29	\$ 0.29	1	\$ 0.13	\$ 0.13
8	Berman Colored Oral Airways, Each, Size 110mm	1	\$ 0.17	\$ 0.17	1	\$ 0.22	\$ 0.22	1	\$ 0.13	\$ 0.13
9	Berman Colored Oral Airways, Kit of 6, includes sizes 40mm, 60mm, 80mm, 90mm, 100mm & 110mm	1	\$ 5.16	\$ 5.16	1	\$ 1.98	\$ 1.98	1	\$ 1.04	\$ 1.04
10	Robertazzi Style PVC Nasopharyngeal Airways, Each, Individually Packaged, Size 14F	1	\$ 2.07	\$ 2.07	1	\$ 2.86	\$ 2.86	10	\$ 11.40	\$ 1.14
11	Robertazzi Style PVC Nasopharyngeal Airways, Each, Individually Packaged, Size 16F	1	\$ 2.07	\$ 2.07	1	\$ 2.86	\$ 2.86	10	\$ 11.40	\$ 1.14
12	Robertazzi Style PVC Nasopharyngeal Airways, Each, Individually Packaged, Size 18F	1	\$ 2.07	\$ 2.07	1	\$ 2.86	\$ 2.86	10	\$ 11.40	\$ 1.14
13	Robertazzi Style PVC Nasopharyngeal Airways, Each, Individually Packaged, Size 20F	1	\$ 2.15	\$ 2.15	1	\$ 2.53	\$ 2.53	10	\$ 11.40	\$ 1.14
14	Robertazzi Style PVC Nasopharyngeal Airways, Each, Individually Packaged, Size 22F	1	\$ 2.15	\$ 2.15	1	\$ 2.53	\$ 2.53	10	\$ 11.40	\$ 1.14

Bid2020-038 Medical Supplies and Equipment - BID TABULATION

Item	Item Description	Bound Tree Medical			Henry Schein			Concordance		
		Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each
15	Robertazzi Style PVC Nasopharyngeal Airways, Each, Individually Packaged, Size 24F	1	\$ 2.15	\$ 2.15	1	\$ 2.53	\$ 2.53	10	\$ 11.40	\$ 1.14
16	Robertazzi Style PVC Nasopharyngeal Airways, Each, Individually Packaged, Size 26F	1	\$ 2.15	\$ 2.15	1	\$ 2.53	\$ 2.53	10	\$ 11.40	\$ 1.14
17	Robertazzi Style PVC Nasopharyngeal Airways, Each, Individually Packaged, Size 28F	1	\$ 2.15	\$ 2.15	1	\$ 2.53	\$ 2.53	10	\$ 11.40	\$ 1.14
18	Robertazzi Style PVC Nasopharyngeal Airways, Each, Individually Packaged, Size 30F	1	\$ 2.15	\$ 2.15	1	\$ 2.53	\$ 2.53	10	\$ 11.40	\$ 1.14
19	Robertazzi Style PVC Nasopharyngeal Airways, Each, Individually Packaged, Size 32F	1	\$ 2.15	\$ 2.15	1	\$ 2.53	\$ 2.53	10	\$ 11.40	\$ 1.14
20	Robertazzi Style PVC Nasopharyngeal Airways, Each, Individually Packaged, Size 34F	1	\$ 2.15	\$ 2.15	1	\$ 2.53	\$ 2.53	10	\$ 11.40	\$ 1.14
21	Robertazzi Style PVC Nasopharyngeal Airways, Each, Individually Packaged, Size 36F	1	\$ 2.15	\$ 2.15	1	\$ 2.53	\$ 2.53	10	\$ 11.40	\$ 1.14
22	Robertazzi Style PVC Nasal Airways, Kit of 9, Sizes 20Fr-36Fr	1	\$ 10.35	\$ 10.35	1	\$ 30.50	\$ 30.50	1	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00
23	King LT-D Airway Kit, includes airway, syringe & lubricating jelly, vacuum sealed with 3 year shelf life - Size 0	1	\$ 33.88	\$ 33.88	1	\$ 36.19	\$ 36.19	5	\$ 188.85	\$ 37.77
24	King LT-D Airway Kit, includes airway, syringe & lubricating jelly, vacuum sealed with 3 year shelf life - Size 1	1	\$ 33.88	\$ 33.88	1	\$ 35.20	\$ 35.20	5	\$ 188.85	\$ 37.77
25	King LT-D Airway Kit, includes airway, syringe & lubricating jelly, vacuum sealed with 3 year shelf life - Size 2	1	\$ 33.88	\$ 33.88	1	\$ 36.19	\$ 36.19	5	\$ 188.85	\$ 37.77

Bid2020-038 Medical Supplies and Equipment - BID TABULATION

Item	Item Description	Bound Tree Medical			Henry Schein			Concordance		
		Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each
26	King LT-D Airway Kit, includes airway, syringe & lubricating jelly, vacuum sealed with 3 year shelf life - Size 2.5	1	\$ 33.88	\$ 33.88	1	\$ 35.20	\$ 35.20	5	\$ 188.85	\$ 37.77
27	King LT-D Airway Kit, includes airway, syringe & lubricating jelly, vacuum sealed with 3 year shelf life - Size 3	1	\$ 31.99	\$ 31.99	1	\$ 35.20	\$ 35.20	1	\$ 35.55	\$ 35.55
28	King LT-D Airway Kit, includes airway, syringe & lubricating jelly, vacuum sealed with 3 year shelf life - Size 4	1	\$ 31.99	\$ 31.99	1	\$ 35.20	\$ 35.20	1	\$ 35.55	\$ 35.55
29	King LT-D Airway Kit, includes airway, syringe & lubricating jelly, vacuum sealed with 3 year shelf life - Size 5	1	\$ 31.99	\$ 31.99	1	\$ 35.20	\$ 35.20	1	\$ 35.55	\$ 35.55
30	i-gel Supraglottic Airway, Size 1	1	\$ 15.19	\$ 15.19		DNQ *1	#VALUE!	1	\$ 13.33	\$ 13.33
31	i-gel Supraglottic Airway, Size 1.5	1	\$ 15.19	\$ 15.19		DNQ *1	#VALUE!	1	\$ 13.33	\$ 13.33
32	i-gel Supraglottic Airway, Size 2	1	\$ 15.19	\$ 15.19		DNQ *1	#VALUE!	1	\$ 13.33	\$ 13.33
33	i-gel Supraglottic Airway, Size 2.5	1	\$ 15.19	\$ 15.19		DNQ *1	#VALUE!	1	\$ 13.33	\$ 13.33
34	i-gel Supraglottic Airway, Size 3	1	\$ 15.19	\$ 15.19		DNQ *1	#VALUE!	1	\$ 13.33	\$ 13.33
35	i-gel Supraglottic Airway, Size 4	1	\$ 15.19	\$ 15.19		DNQ *1	#VALUE!	1	\$ 13.33	\$ 13.33
36	i-gel Supraglottic Airway, Size 5	1	\$ 15.19	\$ 15.19		no bid	#VALUE!	1	\$ 13.33	\$ 13.33
37	i-gel O2 Supraglottic Airway Resus Pack, includes lubricating gel & airway support strap, Size 3	1	\$ 27.39	\$ 27.39		no bid	#VALUE!	1	\$ 22.22	\$ 22.22
38	i-gel O2 Supraglottic Airway Resus Pack, includes lubricating gel & airway support strap, Size 4	1	\$ 27.39	\$ 27.39		no bid	#VALUE!	1	\$ 22.22	\$ 22.22
39	i-gel O2 Supraglottic Airway Resus Pack, includes lubricating gel & airway support strap, Size 5	1	\$ 27.39	\$ 27.39		no bid	#VALUE!	1	\$ 22.22	\$ 22.22
40	i-gel, Resuscitation EMS Bag	1	\$ 54.79	\$ 54.79		no bid	#VALUE!	1	\$ 45.45	\$ 45.45
41	Endotracheal Tube, cuffed, with stylette and form fitting wrapping, Size 2.5 mm	1	\$ 1.57	\$ 1.57	10	\$ 12.78	\$ 1.28		no bid	#VALUE!
42	Endotracheal Tube, cuffed, with stylette and form fitting wrapping, Size 3.0 mm	1	\$ 1.39	\$ 1.39	1	\$ 2.76	\$ 2.76	10	\$ 13.60	\$ 1.36

Bid2020-038 Medical Supplies and Equipment - BID TABULATION

Item	Item Description	Bound Tree Medical			Henry Schein			Concordance		
		Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each
43	Endotracheal Tube, cuffed, with stylette and form fitting wrapping, Size 3.5 mm	1	\$ 1.39	\$ 1.39	1	\$ 2.69	\$ 2.69	10	\$ 13.60	\$ 1.36
44	Endotracheal Tube, cuffed, with stylette and form fitting wrapping, Size 4.0 mm	1	\$ 1.39	\$ 1.39	1	\$ 2.69	\$ 2.69	10	\$ 13.60	\$ 1.36
45	Endotracheal Tube, cuffed, with stylette and form fitting wrapping, Size 4.5 mm	1	\$ 1.39	\$ 1.39	1	\$ 2.69	\$ 2.69	10	\$ 13.60	\$ 1.36
46	Endotracheal Tube, cuffed, with stylette and form fitting wrapping, Size 5.0 mm	1	\$ 1.39	\$ 1.39	1	\$ 1.72	\$ 1.72	10	\$ 13.60	\$ 1.36
47	Endotracheal Tube, cuffed, with stylette and form fitting wrapping, Size 5.5 mm	1	\$ 1.39	\$ 1.39	1	\$ 1.72	\$ 1.72	10	\$ 13.60	\$ 1.36
48	Endotracheal Tube, cuffed, with stylette and form fitting wrapping, Size 6.0 mm	1	\$ 1.39	\$ 1.39	1	\$ 1.72	\$ 1.72	10	\$ 13.60	\$ 1.36
49	Endotracheal Tube, cuffed, with stylette and form fitting wrapping, Size 6.5 mm	1	\$ 1.39	\$ 1.39	1	\$ 1.72	\$ 1.72	10	\$ 13.60	\$ 1.36
50	Endotracheal Tube, cuffed, with stylette and form fitting wrapping, Size 7.0 mm	1	\$ 1.39	\$ 1.39	1	\$ 1.72	\$ 1.72	10	\$ 13.60	\$ 1.36
51	Endotracheal Tube, cuffed, with stylette and form fitting wrapping, Size 7.5 mm	1	\$ 1.39	\$ 1.39	1	\$ 1.72	\$ 1.72	10	\$ 13.60	\$ 1.36
52	Endotracheal Tube, cuffed, with stylette and form fitting wrapping, Size 8.0 mm	1	\$ 1.39	\$ 1.39	1	\$ 1.72	\$ 1.72	10	\$ 13.60	\$ 1.36
53	Endotracheal Tube, cuffed, with stylette and form fitting wrapping, Size 8.5 mm	1	\$ 1.39	\$ 1.39	1	\$ 1.72	\$ 1.72	10	\$ 13.60	\$ 1.36
54	Endotracheal Tube, cuffed, with stylette and form fitting wrapping, Size 9.0mm	1	\$ 1.39	\$ 1.39	1	\$ 1.71	\$ 1.71	10	\$ 13.60	\$ 1.36
55	Endotracheal Tube, cuffed, with stylette and form fitting wrapping, Size 10.0 mm	1	\$ 1.39	\$ 1.39	10	\$ 9.35	\$ 0.94	10	\$ 13.60	\$ 1.36
56	Magill Forceps, Adult	1	\$ 3.46	\$ 3.46	1	\$ 4.24	\$ 4.24	1	\$ 4.06	\$ 4.06
57	Magill Forceps, Child, 4.5"	1	\$ 3.26	\$ 3.26	1	\$ 4.24	\$ 4.24	1	\$ 3.72	\$ 3.72
58	Easy Cap II- Adult End Tidal CO2 Detector	1	\$ 9.62	\$ 9.62	1	\$ 8.74	\$ 8.74	1	\$ 9.03	\$ 9.03
59	Pedi Cap - Pediatric End Tidal CO2 Detector	1	\$ 9.62	\$ 9.62	1	\$ 8.85	\$ 8.85	1	\$ 9.03	\$ 9.03
60	Laerdal SELECT Thomas Endotracheal Tube Holder w/ Integrated Bite Block, Adult, Blue	1	\$ 3.30	\$ 3.30	1	\$ 3.33	\$ 3.33	1	\$ 3.40	\$ 3.40
61	Laerdal Thomas Endotracheal Tube Holder w/ Integrated Bite Block, Pediatric	1	\$ 2.69	\$ 2.69	1	\$ 2.64	\$ 2.64	1	\$ 2.65	\$ 2.65

Bid2020-038 Medical Supplies and Equipment - BID TABULATION

Item	Item Description	Bound Tree Medical			Henry Schein			Concordance		
		Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each
62	Stylette, malleable aluminum wire with coating, size 6F	1	\$ 0.98	\$ 0.98	1	\$ 1.42	\$ 1.42	20	\$ 26.66	\$ 1.33
63	Stylette, malleable aluminum wire with coating, size 10F	1	\$ 0.98	\$ 0.98	1	\$ 1.42	\$ 1.42	20	\$ 26.66	\$ 1.33
64	Stylette, malleable aluminum wire with coating, size 14F	1	\$ 0.98	\$ 0.98	1	\$ 1.42	\$ 1.42	20	\$ 26.66	\$ 1.33
65	Sun-Med Bougie-To-Go, Endotracheal Tube Introducer	1	\$ 4.21	\$ 4.21	1	\$ 5.15	\$ 5.15	10	\$ 36.77	\$ 3.68
66	Greenline/D Fiber Optic Laryngoscope Blades, Macintosh Style, Size 1	1	\$ 3.49	\$ 3.49	1	\$ 27.11	\$ 27.11	1	\$ 3.21	\$ 3.21
67	Greenline/D Fiber Optic Laryngoscope Blades, Macintosh Style, Size 2	1	\$ 3.49	\$ 3.49	1	\$ 27.11	\$ 27.11	1	\$ 3.21	\$ 3.21
68	Greenline/D Fiber Optic Laryngoscope Blades, Macintosh Style, Size 3	1	\$ 3.49	\$ 3.49	1	\$ 27.11	\$ 27.11	1	\$ 3.21	\$ 3.21
69	Greenline/D Fiber Optic Laryngoscope Blades, Macintosh Style, Size 4	1	\$ 3.49	\$ 3.49	1	\$ 27.11	\$ 27.11	1	\$ 3.21	\$ 3.21
70	Greenline/D Fiber Optic Laryngoscope Blades, Miller Style, Size 1	1	\$ 3.49	\$ 3.49	1	\$ 27.11	\$ 27.11	1	\$ 3.21	\$ 3.21
71	Greenline/D Fiber Optic Laryngoscope Blades, Miller Style, Size 2	1	\$ 3.49	\$ 3.49	1	\$ 27.11	\$ 27.11	1	\$ 3.21	\$ 3.21
72	Greenline/D Fiber Optic Laryngoscope Blades, Miller Style, Size 3	1	\$ 3.49	\$ 3.49	1	\$ 27.11	\$ 27.11	1	\$ 3.21	\$ 3.21
73	Greenline/D Fiber Optic Laryngoscope Blades, Miller Style, Size 4	1	\$ 3.49	\$ 3.49	1	\$ 27.11	\$ 27.11	1	\$ 3.21	\$ 3.21
74	Fiber Optic Laryngoscope Handle, Chrome Plated, Adult Size (Takes 2 C Batteries)	1	\$ 46.22	\$ 46.22		DNQ *1	#VALUE!	1	\$ 29.35	\$ 29.35
75	Fiber Optic Laryngoscope Handle, Chrome Plated, Pediatric Size (Takes 2 AA Batteries)	1	\$ 46.22	\$ 46.22	1	\$ 44.46	\$ 44.46	1	\$ 29.35	\$ 29.35
76	GreenLED Fiber Optic Laryngoscope Handle, Silicon Grip, Adult Size (Takes 2 AA Batteries)	1	\$ 46.22	\$ 46.22	1	\$ 46.43	\$ 46.43		no bid	#VALUE!
77	GreenLine/D Disposable LED Handle, Standard Size	1	\$ 6.92	\$ 6.92	20	\$ 176.00	\$ 8.80	20	\$ 128.40	\$ 6.42
78	GreenLine/D Disposable LED Handle, Penlight Size	1	\$ 7.93	\$ 7.93	1	\$ 44.46	\$ 44.46	20	\$ 128.40	\$ 6.42

Bid2020-038 Medical Supplies and Equipment - BID TABULATION

Item	Item Description	Bound Tree Medical			Henry Schein			Concordance		
		Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each
79	GreenLine/D Disposable Laryngoscope Blade, Size Mac 1	1	\$ 3.83	\$ 3.83	1	\$ 3.85	\$ 3.85	1	\$ 3.21	\$ 3.21
80	GreenLine/D Disposable Laryngoscope Blade, Size Mac 2	1	\$ 4.10	\$ 4.10	1	\$ 3.85	\$ 3.85	1	\$ 3.21	\$ 3.21
81	GreenLine/D Disposable Laryngoscope Blade, Size Mac 3	1	\$ 4.10	\$ 4.10	1	\$ 3.85	\$ 3.85	1	\$ 3.21	\$ 3.21
82	GreenLine/D Disposable Laryngoscope Blade, Size Mac 4	1	\$ 4.10	\$ 4.10	1	\$ 3.85	\$ 3.85	1	\$ 3.21	\$ 3.21
83	GreenLine/D Disposable Laryngoscope Blade, Size Mil 1	1	\$ 4.10	\$ 4.10	1	\$ 3.85	\$ 3.85	1	\$ 3.21	\$ 3.21
84	GreenLine/D Disposable Laryngoscope Blade, Size Mil 2	1	\$ 4.10	\$ 4.10	1	\$ 3.85	\$ 3.85	1	\$ 3.21	\$ 3.21
85	GreenLine/D Disposable Laryngoscope Blade, Size Mil 3	1	\$ 4.10	\$ 4.10	1	\$ 3.85	\$ 3.85	1	\$ 3.21	\$ 3.21
86	GreenLine/D Disposable Laryngoscope Blade, Size Mil 4	1	\$ 4.10	\$ 4.10	1	\$ 3.85	\$ 3.85	1	\$ 3.21	\$ 3.21
87	Ambu Spur II Bag Valve Mask – Adult size w/ Med Adult Mask and Bag Reservoir, individually bagged	1	\$ 8.99	\$ 8.99	1	\$ 9.23	\$ 9.23		DNQ *1	#VALUE!
88	Ambu Spur II Bag Valve Mask – Pediatric size w/ Pediatric Mask and Bag Reservoir, individually bagged	1	\$ 10.65	\$ 10.65	1	\$ 12.23	\$ 12.23		DNQ *1	#VALUE!
89	Ambu Spur II Bag Valve Mask – Infant size w/ Infant Mask and Bag Reservoir, with Manometer, individually bagged	1	\$ 12.61	\$ 12.61	12	\$ 301.00	\$ 25.08		DNQ *1	#VALUE!
90	PerSys Medical Pocket Bag Valve Mask, with Black Case	1	\$ 37.03	\$ 37.03	1	\$ 34.40	\$ 34.40		no bid	#VALUE!
91	Oxygen Nasal Cannula, adult size w/ 7' tubing	1	\$ 0.24	\$ 0.24	50	\$ 12.42	\$ 0.25	1	\$ 0.24	\$ 0.24
92	Oxygen Nasal Cannula, pediatric size w/ 7' tubing	1	\$ 0.24	\$ 0.24	50	\$ 12.49	\$ 0.25	1	\$ 0.35	\$ 0.35
93	Oxygen Partial Non-Rebreather, adult size w/ 7' tubing	1	\$ 0.69	\$ 0.69	1	\$ 0.74	\$ 0.74	1	\$ 0.61	\$ 0.61

Bid2020-038 Medical Supplies and Equipment - BID TABULATION

Item	Item Description	Bound Tree Medical			Henry Schein			Concordance		
		Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each
94	Oxygen Partial Non-Rebreather, pediatric size w/ 7' tubing	1	\$ 0.65	\$ 0.65	1	\$ 1.08	\$ 1.08	1	\$ 0.64	\$ 0.64
95	Small Volume Hand-Held Nebulizer w/ T-Piece, Mouthpiece, Flextube & 7' Tubing	1	\$ 0.63	\$ 0.63	1	\$ 0.95	\$ 0.95	1	\$ 0.62	\$ 0.62
96	Portable Oxygen Regulator, Brass, 0-25 lpm w/ 2-DISS Ports and Barb	1	\$ 29.39	\$ 29.39	1	\$ 50.44	\$ 50.44	1	\$ 27.38	\$ 27.38
97	Oxygen Flowmeter, click-style, 0-15 LPM, Ohmeda connector	1	\$ 45.39	\$ 45.39	1	\$ 45.47	\$ 45.47	1	\$ 49.32	\$ 49.32
98	Wall Mounted Oxygen Flowmeter, Tube Type with Ohmeda QC fitting, 0-15 lpm	1	\$ 28.87	\$ 28.87	1	\$ 31.38	\$ 31.38	1	\$ 32.76	\$ 32.76
99	Oxygen Wrench, Small Cylinders	1	\$ 0.36	\$ 0.36	1	\$ 1.93	\$ 1.93	1	\$ 0.74	\$ 0.74
100	Oxygen Hose, 6" with DISS Female Hand Tight and Ohmeda Type Coupler	1	\$ 48.52	\$ 48.52	1	\$ 35.41	\$ 35.41		no bid	#VALUE!
101	Pulmodyne O2 Max CPAP - BiTrac ED mask, w/ Nebulizer, adult MED mask, w/3-set valve, Ohmeda Connector, Fixed Flow	1	\$ 46.50	\$ 46.50	1	\$ 49.01	\$ 49.01		no bid	#VALUE!
102	Pulmodyne O2 Max - BiTrac ED Full CPAP Face Mask and Head Strap - Size Adult Large	1	\$ 20.97	\$ 20.97		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
103	Pulmodyne O2 Max - BiTrac ED Full CPAP Face Mask and Head Strap - Size Adult Medium	1	\$ 20.97	\$ 20.97	5	\$ 111.65	\$ 22.33		no bid	#VALUE!
104	Pulmodyne O2 Max - BiTrac ED Full CPAP Face Mask and Head Strap - Size Adult Small	1	\$ 20.97	\$ 20.97		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
105	Oxygen Sleeve w/ Strap & Pocket, for "D" Size bottle	1	\$ 17.74	\$ 17.74	1	\$ 18.15	\$ 18.15	1	\$ 60.90	\$ 60.90
106	Meret RECOVER PRO O2 Response Bag, Green, TS2 Ready	1	\$ 141.99	\$ 141.99	1	\$ 153.95	\$ 153.95	1	\$ 143.10	\$ 143.10
107	Meret OMNI Pro BLS/ALS Total System Bag (TS2 Ready), Blue	1	\$ 215.45	\$ 215.45	1	\$ 196.30	\$ 196.30	1	\$ 226.64	\$ 226.64
108	Meret AIRWAY PRO Intubation Module, Navy, #M5001A	1	\$ 69.82	\$ 69.82	1	\$ 57.70	\$ 57.70	1	\$ 69.14	\$ 69.14
109	Meret NARKIT PRO Drug Module, Navy, #M5001B	1	\$ 56.65	\$ 56.65	1	\$ 42.68	\$ 42.68	1	\$ 56.00	\$ 56.00

Bid2020-038 Medical Supplies and Equipment - BID TABULATION

Item	Item Description	Bound Tree Medical			Henry Schein			Concordance		
		Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each
110	Meret XTRA FILL PRO Module, Navy, #M5001C	1	\$ 51.92	\$ 51.92	1	\$ 38.06	\$ 38.06	1	\$ 51.25	\$ 51.25
111	Meret DEEP STUFF pocket, #M4001DP	1	\$ 10.65	\$ 10.65	1	\$ 12.05	\$ 12.05	1	\$ 10.92	\$ 10.92
112	Meret MPFO PRO Multi-Purpose Fold Out, Navy, #M5001E	1	\$ 51.70	\$ 51.70	1	\$ 43.84	\$ 43.84		no bid	#VALUE!
113	Meret Module Converter, 5000 series module to 4000 series bag, Navy, #M4001Z	1	\$ 2.09	\$ 2.09	1	\$ 2.03	\$ 2.03	1	\$ 2.24	\$ 2.24
114	Meret Removeable ID Panel, Navy, #M5001BW	1	\$ 3.53	\$ 3.53	1	\$ 2.20	\$ 2.20	1	\$ 3.82	\$ 3.82
115	Meret STICKIT Strips, #MLS1	1	\$ 2.59	\$ 2.59	1	\$ 2.74	\$ 2.74	1	\$ 2.55	\$ 2.55
116	Curaplex 500 Small Semi-Rigid Trauma Bag, Red	1	\$ 79.62	\$ 79.62	1	\$ 165.50	\$ 165.50		no bid	#VALUE!
117	StatPacks G3 Backup, Red, BBP Resistant	1	\$ 215.59	\$ 215.59	1	\$ 223.74	\$ 223.74	1	\$ 242.69	\$ 242.69
118	StatPacks G3 Breather, Green, BBP Resistant	1	\$ 189.83	\$ 189.83	1	\$ 190.74	\$ 190.74	1	\$ 206.90	\$ 206.90
119	StatPacks G3 Airway Cell	1	\$ 75.94	\$ 75.94	1	\$ 75.90	\$ 75.90	1	\$ 82.32	\$ 82.32
120	StatPacks G3 Intravenous Cell	1	\$ 61.32	\$ 61.32	1	\$ 60.72	\$ 60.72	1	\$ 65.86	\$ 65.86
121	StatPacks G3 Medicine Cell	1	\$ 75.94	\$ 75.94	1	\$ 75.90	\$ 75.90	1	\$ 82.32	\$ 82.32
122	StatPacks G3 Universal Cell	1	\$ 61.32	\$ 61.32	1	\$ 60.72	\$ 60.72	1	\$ 65.86	\$ 65.86
123	Molle Pouch, Black	1	\$ 13.96	\$ 13.96	1	\$ 25.22	\$ 25.22		no bid	#VALUE!
124	Thomas Pediatric Pack, Bag only w/o contents	1	\$ 473.19	\$ 473.19	1	\$ 431.20	\$ 431.20	1	\$ 534.55	\$ 534.55
125	Plano Waterproof Stowaway Box, Model 3740-1, 4-23 Adjustable Compartments, 14in x 9in x 1.88in	1	\$ 8.69	\$ 8.69		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
126	Conterra Infinity Pro Intubation Case	1	\$ 139.01	\$ 139.01	1	\$ 49.17	\$ 49.17	1	\$ 135.75	\$ 135.75
127	Conterra TUBE-PRO Deluxe Intubation Case	1	\$ 96.91	\$ 96.91	1	\$ 88.35	\$ 88.35	1	\$ 94.03	\$ 94.03
128	Conterra King Airway Kit Module	1	\$ 43.07	\$ 43.07	1	\$ 39.20	\$ 39.20	1	\$ 41.71	\$ 41.71
129	Conterra Med Pro Medication Case	1	\$ 98.03	\$ 98.03	1	\$ 89.76	\$ 89.76	1	\$ 95.55	\$ 95.55
130	Conterra Med Pro XL Medication Case	1	\$ 155.84	\$ 155.84	1	\$ 141.83	\$ 141.83	1	\$ 150.92	\$ 150.92
131	Conterra MED-LOC Case	1	\$ 24.26	\$ 24.26	1	\$ 22.08	\$ 22.08	1	\$ 23.50	\$ 23.50
132	Conterra MCI Kit	1	\$ 230.61	\$ 230.61	1	\$ 236.68	\$ 236.68	1	\$ 225.25	\$ 225.25
133	Medication Lock Box, accommodates small lock and security seal, clear ABS plastic, 6.25"x7.25"x1.125"	1	\$ 32.40	\$ 32.40	1	\$ 22.08	\$ 22.08		no bid	#VALUE!

Bid2020-038 Medical Supplies and Equipment - BID TABULATION

Item	Item Description	Bound Tree Medical			Henry Schein			Concordance		
		Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each
134	Collar Organizer Bag	1	\$ 27.75	\$ 27.75	1	\$ 16.94	\$ 16.94		no bid	#VALUE!
135	5.11 Slingpack UCR, Black	1	\$ 80.92	\$ 80.92		DNQ *1	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
136	5.11 Rush12 Backpack, Black	1	\$ 64.54	\$ 64.54		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
137	5.11 Rush72 Backpack, Black	1	\$ 107.48	\$ 107.48		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
138	5.11 MOAB 10 Pack, Black	1	\$ 44.70	\$ 44.70		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
139	AZ Triage System – Bag Only	1	\$ 85.65	\$ 85.65	1	\$ 100.88	\$ 100.88		no bid	#VALUE!
140	TitanCare Operator Medical Pouch, Black	1	\$ 21.00	\$ 21.00	1	\$ 1,043.93	\$ 1,043.93		no bid	#VALUE!
141	Extrication Device, Ferno KED Vest Style w/ Case, Green	1	\$ 111.49	\$ 111.49	1	\$ 44.55	\$ 44.55	1	\$ 53.69	\$ 53.69
142	Infant/Pediatric Immobilization Board w/carrying case, for patients 25" to 54"	1	\$ 296.82	\$ 296.82	1	\$ 99.00	\$ 99.00	1	\$ 107.67	\$ 107.67
143	Ferno Pedi-Mate Plus Child Restraint, 10-80 Lbs, Vinyl	1	\$ 270.44	\$ 270.44	1	\$ 268.73	\$ 268.73	1	\$ 312.30	\$ 312.30
144	Ferno Neo-Mate Restraint, 3-6 kg	1	\$ 270.44	\$ 270.44	1	\$ 268.73	\$ 268.73	1	\$ 312.30	\$ 312.30
145	Bak-Pak Ultra Long Spine Board, Blue, with Pins	1	\$ 162.23	\$ 162.23	1	\$ 169.10	\$ 169.10		no bid	#VALUE!
146	BioThane G2 restraint strap, 5 foot, 2 piece w/ Metal Push Button Buckle & Loop Lock Ends, Orange	1	\$ 11.88	\$ 11.88	1	\$ 18.33	\$ 18.33	1	\$ 14.77	\$ 14.77
147	BioThane G2 restraint strap, 5 foot, 2 piece w/ Metal Push Button Buckle & Speed Clip Ends, Orange	1	\$ 16.98	\$ 16.98	1	\$ 18.33	\$ 18.33	1	\$ 15.30	\$ 15.30
148	Head Immobilization System w/ Base, two Pads and two Straps	1	\$ 111.96	\$ 111.96	1	\$ 77.45	\$ 77.45	1	\$ 78.50	\$ 78.50
149	Laerdal Stifneck Pedi-Select Cervical Collar, Pediatric	1	\$ 5.12	\$ 5.12	1	\$ 5.05	\$ 5.05		DNQ *1	#VALUE!
150	Laerdal Stifneck Select Cervical Collar, Adult	1	\$ 5.12	\$ 5.12	1	\$ 5.05	\$ 5.05		DNQ *1	#VALUE!
151	Flexible Splint – Foam & Aluminum, 4" x 36", Rolled	1	\$ 4.99	\$ 4.99	1	\$ 4.62	\$ 4.62	1	\$ 2.99	\$ 2.99
152	Padded Board Splints (15")	1	\$ 2.28	\$ 2.28	1	\$ 2.76	\$ 2.76	1	\$ 1.60	\$ 1.60
153	Padded Board Splints (36")	1	\$ 3.91	\$ 3.91	1	\$ 4.56	\$ 4.56	1	\$ 3.06	\$ 3.06
154	Padded Board Splints (54")	1	\$ 5.18	\$ 5.18	1	\$ 5.90	\$ 5.90	1	\$ 3.85	\$ 3.85
155	MDI EMS Immobile-Vac Extremity Splint, Full Set	1	\$ 299.60	\$ 299.60	1	\$ 302.63	\$ 302.63		DNQ *1	#VALUE!

Bid2020-038 Medical Supplies and Equipment - BID TABULATION

Item	Item Description	Bound Tree Medical			Henry Schein			Concordance		
		Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each
156	MDI EMS Immobile-Vac, Arm Splint	1	\$ 77.23	\$ 77.23	1	\$ 70.72	\$ 70.72		DNQ *1	#VALUE!
157	MDI EMS Immobile-Vac, Handhelp Pump	1	\$ 68.35	\$ 68.35	1	\$ 62.78	\$ 62.78		DNQ *1	#VALUE!
158	MDI EMS Immobile-Vac, Leg Splint	1	\$ 100.10	\$ 100.10	1	\$ 91.76	\$ 91.76		DNQ *1	#VALUE!
159	MDI EMS Immobile-Vac, Wrist/Ankle Splint	1	\$ 70.08	\$ 70.08	1	\$ 64.87	\$ 64.87		DNQ *1	#VALUE!
160	Traction Splint, Adult, "Hare" Style	1	\$ 129.00	\$ 129.00	1	\$ 136.79	\$ 136.79	1	\$ 138.00	\$ 138.00
161	Rescue Essentials Sliselman Traction Splint	1	\$ 143.60	\$ 143.60	1	\$ 179.30	\$ 179.30		no bid	#VALUE!
162	SAM Pelvic Sling II, Standard Size	1	\$ 59.99	\$ 59.99	1	\$ 55.36	\$ 55.36	1	\$ 71.57	\$ 71.57
163	Posey, Twice-as-Tough Restraint Cuffs, Reusable, Velcro Closure, for Wrists		DNQ *1	#VALUE!	1	\$ 75.03	\$ 75.03	1	\$ 24.26	\$ 24.26
164	Posey, Twice-as-Tough Restraint Cuffs, Reusable, Velcro Closure, for Ankles		DNQ *1	#VALUE!	1	\$ 60.55	\$ 60.55	1	\$ 24.26	\$ 24.26
165	High Five Nitrile Gloves, Cobalt – 100/box, size Extra Large, Case of 10 boxes	1	\$ 5.94	\$ 5.94	1	\$ 6.17	\$ 6.17		DNQ *1	#VALUE!
166	High Five Nitrile Gloves, Cobalt – 100/box, size Large, Case of 10 boxes	1	\$ 5.94	\$ 5.94	1	\$ 6.17	\$ 6.17		DNQ *1	#VALUE!
167	High Five Nitrile Gloves, Cobalt – 100/box, size Medium, Case of 10 boxes	1	\$ 5.94	\$ 5.94	1	\$ 6.17	\$ 6.17		DNQ *1	#VALUE!
168	High Five Nitrile Gloves, Cobalt – 100/box, size Small, Case of 10 boxes	1	\$ 5.94	\$ 5.94	1	\$ 6.17	\$ 6.17		DNQ *1	#VALUE!
169	APEXPro Nitrile Exam Gloves, White Exterior, NFPA 1999-2013ed Certified, 12" Cuff, Size Extra Large	1	\$ 13.19	\$ 13.19	1	\$ 12.32	\$ 12.32	1	\$ 13.65	\$ 13.65
170	APEXPro Nitrile Exam Gloves, White Exterior, NFPA 1999-2013ed Certified, 12" Cuff, Size Large	1	\$ 13.20	\$ 13.20	1	\$ 12.32	\$ 12.32	1	\$ 13.65	\$ 13.65
171	APEXPro Nitrile Exam Gloves, White Exterior, NFPA 1999-2013ed Certified, 12" Cuff, Size Medium	1	\$ 13.29	\$ 13.29	1	\$ 12.32	\$ 12.32	1	\$ 13.65	\$ 13.65
172	APEXPro Nitrile Exam Gloves, White Exterior, NFPA 1999-2013ed Certified, 12" Cuff, Size Small	1	\$ 13.13	\$ 13.13	1	\$ 12.32	\$ 12.32	1	\$ 13.65	\$ 13.65
173	Glove Holder/Butler, Single Box Vertical, Stainless Steel, 5.5" x 10" x 3.75"	1	\$ 36.15	\$ 36.15	1	\$ 36.36	\$ 36.36	1	\$ 35.67	\$ 35.67

Bid2020-038 Medical Supplies and Equipment - BID TABULATION

Item	Item Description	Bound Tree Medical			Henry Schein			Concordance		
		Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each
174	3M Aura Flat-Fold N95 Mask, Model 1870+, Healthcare Particulate Respirator, Standard size (Box of 20)	1	\$ 25.70	\$ 25.70	1	\$ 15.53	\$ 15.53	1	\$ 16.52	\$ 16.52
175	Kimberly-Clark FluidShield – Procedure mask w/ Wraparound Splashguard visor (Box of 25)	1	\$ 22.42	\$ 22.42	1	\$ 21.43	\$ 21.43		DNQ *1	#VALUE!
176	Surgical Masks w/ Earloop (Box of 50)	1	\$ 2.22	\$ 2.22	1	\$ 4.33	\$ 4.33	1	\$ 2.10	\$ 2.10
177	Personal BSI Kit, Packaged with impervious gown, gloves, face mask w/ ear loop & shield, hair cover, 2 shoe covers, alcohol wipes, solidifying powder & biohazard bag	1	\$ 5.16	\$ 5.16	1	\$ 4.70	\$ 4.70		no bid	#VALUE!
178	Safety Glasses, UVEX Genesis, Black Frame w/ Clear AF Lens	1	\$ 3.49	\$ 3.49	10	\$ 68.33	\$ 6.83	12	\$ 42.84	\$ 3.57
179	Purrell Hand Sanitizer Gel - 1200mL Dispenser	1	\$ 61.93	\$ 61.93	1	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.10	6	\$ 66.84	\$ 11.14
180	Purrell Hand Sanitizer Gel - 1200mL Refill	4	\$ 64.75	\$ 16.19	1	\$ 11.83	\$ 11.83	3	\$ 42.15	\$ 14.05
181	Vionex No Rinse Gel – 4oz Bottle w/ Flip Top		DNQ *1	#VALUE!	1	\$ 3.50	\$ 3.50		DNQ *1	#VALUE!
182	PDI Sani-Bracket, 3-in-1 Universal Wall Bracket	1	\$ 21.90	\$ 21.90	1	\$ 18.70	\$ 18.70	1	\$ 21.27	\$ 21.27
183	PDI Super Sani-Cloth Germicidal Disposable Wipes, Large 6" x 6", Large Canister (160 wipes per can)	1	\$ 6.58	\$ 6.58	1	\$ 4.83	\$ 4.83	1	\$ 5.76	\$ 5.76
184	FireWipes, Personal Wipes, 8" x 12", Disposable, Box of 12	1	\$ 9.41	\$ 9.41	36	\$ 176.62	\$ 4.91		no bid	#VALUE!
185	Sanizide Pro Disinfectant, gallon size refill	1	\$ 20.99	\$ 20.99	1	\$ 11.47	\$ 11.47	4	\$ 95.04	\$ 23.76
186	Red Biohazard Bag, 7-10 gal, 23" x 23", 1.5 mil	300	\$ 32.85	\$ 0.11	500	\$ 45.29	\$ 0.09	1	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.10
187	“Eme-bag” Style Emesis bio-hazard containment bags, 1000cc, High Density	144	\$ 131.96	\$ 0.92	24	\$ 12.02	\$ 0.50	25	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.40
188	“Eme-bag” Style Dispenser for Emesis bio-hazard containment bags	1	\$ 95.45	\$ 95.45	1	\$ 34.92	\$ 34.92	1	\$ 27.27	\$ 27.27
189	Sharps Tube, 6.5" Length	1	\$ 1.53	\$ 1.53	1	\$ 1.49	\$ 1.49	1	\$ 1.38	\$ 1.38
190	8 Quart Covidien Sharps Container, (10" x 7.25" x 10.5") - REF Number 8970	1	\$ 3.64	\$ 3.64		DNQ *2	#VALUE!	1	\$ 3.31	\$ 3.31

Bid2020-038 Medical Supplies and Equipment - BID TABULATION

Item	Item Description	Bound Tree Medical			Henry Schein			Concordance		
		Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each
191	5.11 Men's Responder Parka, Dark Navy, Size Small	1	\$ 178.65	\$ 178.65		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
192	5.11 Men's Responder Parka, Dark Navy, Size Medium	1	\$ 178.65	\$ 178.65		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
193	5.11 Men's Responder Parka, Dark Navy, Size Large	1	\$ 178.65	\$ 178.65		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
194	5.11 Men's Responder Parka, Dark Navy, Size X-Large	1	\$ 178.65	\$ 178.65		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
195	5.11 Men's Responder Parka, Dark Navy, Size 2X-Large	1	\$ 178.65	\$ 178.65		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
196	5.11 Men's Responder Hi-Vis Parka, Dark Navy, Size Small	1	\$ 194.51	\$ 194.51		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
197	5.11 Men's Responder Hi-Vis Parka, Dark Navy, Size Medium	1	\$ 194.51	\$ 194.51		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
198	5.11 Men's Responder Hi-Vis Parka, Dark Navy, Size Large	1	\$ 194.51	\$ 194.51		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
199	5.11 Men's Responder Hi-Vis Parka, Dark Navy, Size X-Large	1	\$ 194.51	\$ 194.51		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
200	5.11 Men's Responder Hi-Vis Parka, Dark Navy, Size 2X-Large	1	\$ 194.51	\$ 194.51		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
201	3 way I.V. stopcock	1	\$ 0.65	\$ 0.65	1	\$ 0.63	\$ 0.63	1	\$ 0.60	\$ 0.60
202	Buretrol IV Solution Set, 60 gtts/mL w/ 150mL Burette & 2 Luer Sites	1	\$ 11.87	\$ 11.87	1	\$ 8.99	\$ 8.99	48	\$ 628.80	\$ 13.10
203	Needleless IV Solution Set, 10 gtts/mL with 1 ClearLink Luer Activated Valve	1	\$ 2.35	\$ 2.35	1	\$ 2.48	\$ 2.48		DNQ *3	#VALUE!
204	Needleless IV Solution Set, 60 gtts/mL with 1 ClearLink Luer Activated Valve	1	\$ 2.35	\$ 2.35	48	\$ 226.69	\$ 4.72	1	\$ 1.17	\$ 1.17
205	IV Pressure Infuser Bag	1	\$ 45.41	\$ 45.41	1	\$ 11.11	\$ 11.11	1	\$ 7.67	\$ 7.67
206	Thomas EMS 4 Liter, IV Warmer Bag, 12 volt operation	1	\$ 368.68	\$ 368.68	1	\$ 365.75	\$ 365.75		no bid	#VALUE!
207	MAD-300 Intranasal Mucosal Atomization Device	1	\$ 6.97	\$ 6.97	1	\$ 6.15	\$ 6.15	1	\$ 5.94	\$ 5.94
208	MAD-100 Intranasal Mucosal Atomization Device with 3 mL Syringe	1	\$ 9.37	\$ 9.37	1	\$ 7.00	\$ 7.00	1	\$ 6.76	\$ 6.76

Bid2020-038 Medical Supplies and Equipment - BID TABULATION

Item	Item Description	Bound Tree Medical			Henry Schein			Concordance		
		Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each
209	ProtectIV Plus Style IV Catheter, Size 14G x 1.25"	1	\$ 1.40	\$ 1.40	1	\$ 1.45	\$ 1.45	1	\$ 1.33	\$ 1.33
210	ProtectIV Plus Style IV Catheter, Size 16G x 1.25"	1	\$ 1.40	\$ 1.40	1	\$ 1.45	\$ 1.45	1	\$ 1.33	\$ 1.33
211	ProtectIV Plus Style IV Catheter, Size 18G x 1.25"	1	\$ 1.40	\$ 1.40	1	\$ 1.45	\$ 1.45	1	\$ 1.33	\$ 1.33
212	ProtectIV Plus Style IV Catheter, Size 20G x 1.25"	1	\$ 1.40	\$ 1.40	1	\$ 1.45	\$ 1.45	1	\$ 1.33	\$ 1.33
213	ProtectIV Plus Style IV Catheter, Size 22G x 1"	1	\$ 1.40	\$ 1.40	1	\$ 1.45	\$ 1.45	1	\$ 1.33	\$ 1.33
214	ProtectIV Plus Style IV Catheter, Size 24G x 0.75"	1	\$ 1.40	\$ 1.40	1	\$ 1.45	\$ 1.45	1	\$ 1.33	\$ 1.33
215	ProtectIV Plus-W Style IV Catheter, Size 14G x 1.25"	1	\$ 1.87	\$ 1.87	50	\$ 72.60	\$ 1.45	200	\$ 294.00	\$ 1.47
216	ProtectIV Plus-W Style IV Catheter Size 16G x 1.25"	1	\$ 1.87	\$ 1.87	200	\$ 440.00	\$ 2.20	200	\$ 294.00	\$ 1.47
217	ProtectIV Plus-W Style IV Catheter, Size 18G x 1.25"	1	\$ 1.87	\$ 1.87	50	\$ 78.10	\$ 1.56	200	\$ 294.00	\$ 1.47
218	ProtectIV Plus-W Style IV Catheter, Size 20G x 1.25"	1	\$ 1.87	\$ 1.87	50	\$ 78.10	\$ 1.56	200	\$ 294.00	\$ 1.47
219	ProtectIV Plus-W Style IV Catheter, Size 22G x 1"	1	\$ 1.87	\$ 1.87	50	\$ 78.10	\$ 1.56	200	\$ 294.00	\$ 1.47
220	ProtectIV Plus-W Style IV Catheter, Size 24G x 0.625"	50	\$ 92.46	\$ 1.85	50	\$ 78.10	\$ 1.56	200	\$ 294.00	\$ 1.47
221	Syringe, 1cc Luer Slip	1	\$ 0.53	\$ 0.53	100	\$ 6.12	\$ 0.06	100	\$ 5.75	\$ 0.06
222	Syringe, 3cc Luer Lock	1	\$ 0.08	\$ 0.08	100	\$ 4.35	\$ 0.04	100	\$ 4.77	\$ 0.05
223	Syringe, 3cc with 22ga x 1-1/2" Needle, Luer-Lock	100	\$ 7.79	\$ 0.08	100	\$ 3.74	\$ 0.04	100	\$ 5.33	\$ 0.05
224	Syringe, 5cc Luer Lock	1	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.10	100	\$ 6.37	\$ 0.06	100	\$ 5.75	\$ 0.06
225	Syringe, 10cc Luer Lock	1	\$ 0.12	\$ 0.12	100	\$ 9.17	\$ 0.09	100	\$ 5.75	\$ 0.06
226	Syringe, 20cc Luer Lock	1	\$ 2.28	\$ 2.28	50	\$ 6.99	\$ 0.14	50	\$ 8.00	\$ 0.16
227	Syringe, 60cc Luer Lock	1	\$ 0.82	\$ 0.82	50	\$ 18.48	\$ 0.37	25	\$ 8.50	\$ 0.34
228	Hypodermic Needle, 22ga x 1-1/2"	100	\$ 9.02	\$ 0.09	100	\$ 1.07	\$ 0.01	100	\$ 2.77	\$ 0.03
229	Arrow EZ-IO - 15mm Needle Set with Stabilizer		No bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!

Bid2020-038 Medical Supplies and Equipment - BID TABULATION

Item	Item Description	Bound Tree Medical			Henry Schein			Concordance		
		Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each
230	Arrow EZ-IO - 25mm Needle Set with Stabilizer		No bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
231	Arrow EZ-IO - 45mm Needle Set with Stabilizer		No bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
232	Arrow EZ-IO - Vascular Access Driver		No bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
233	PerSys Medical, NIO Intraosseous Device, Adult	1	\$ 92.00	\$ 92.00		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
234	PerSys Medical, NIO Intraosseous Device, Pediatric	1	\$ 92.00	\$ 92.00		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
235	PerSys Medical, NIO Intraosseous Device, Neonate/Infant		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
236	PerSys Medical, NIO GO Intraosseous Start Kit, Alcohol pads, NIO fixation, connector and 3-way stopcock	1	FREE	FREE		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
237	Safety Control Drug Seals, Pull Tight, Red with Numbers	100	\$ 18.79	\$ 0.19	100	\$ 18.21	\$ 0.18	100	\$ 16.85	\$ 0.17
238	Tamper Evident Medication Bags, Small, approx. 13" x 10.5" x 2.5" w/ numbered seal	10	\$ 21.23	\$ 2.12	1000	\$ 55.58	\$ 0.06		no bid	#VALUE!
239	Philips HeartStart FR3 ECG Bundle, including standard battery and SMART Pads III		no bid	#VALUE!	1	\$ 2,191.20	\$ 2,191.20		no bid	#VALUE!
240	Philips HeartStart FR3 Text Bundle, including standard battery and SMART Pads III		no bid	#VALUE!	1	\$ 1,785.76	\$ 1,785.76		no bid	#VALUE!
241	Philips FR3 Primary Battery, Disposable	1	\$ 159.50	\$ 159.50	1	\$ 172.26	\$ 172.26		no bid	#VALUE!
242	Philips FR3 Primary Battery, Rechargeable	1	\$ 293.41	\$ 293.41	1	\$ 172.26	\$ 172.26		no bid	#VALUE!
243	Philips FR3 3-Lead ECG Cable AAMI w/ Storage Bag	1	\$ 181.27	\$ 181.27	1	\$ 194.59	\$ 194.59		no bid	#VALUE!
244	Philips FR3 Battery Charger for use with Training and Rechargeable Batteries	1	\$ 184.23	\$ 184.23	1	\$ 197.78	\$ 197.78		no bid	#VALUE!
245	Philips FR3 Data Card	1	\$ 52.55	\$ 52.55	1	\$ 58.70	\$ 58.70		no bid	#VALUE!
246	Philips FR3 Fast Response Kit	1	\$ 29.06	\$ 29.06	1	\$ 32.54	\$ 32.54		no bid	#VALUE!
247	Philips FR3 Infant/Child Key	1	\$ 55.21	\$ 55.21	1	\$ 61.89	\$ 61.89		no bid	#VALUE!
248	Philips FR3 Small Case, Soft	1	\$ 90.35	\$ 90.35	1	\$ 102.08	\$ 102.08		no bid	#VALUE!
249	Philips FR3 System Case, Soft	1	\$ 93.33	\$ 93.33	1	\$ 104.63	\$ 104.63		no bid	#VALUE!
250	Philips FR3 System Case, Rigid	1	\$ 138.23	\$ 138.23	1	\$ 155.03	\$ 155.03		no bid	#VALUE!

Bid2020-038 Medical Supplies and Equipment - BID TABULATION

Item	Item Description	Bound Tree Medical			Henry Schein			Concordance		
		Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each
251	Philips HeartStart Pads Adapter (QUIK-COMBO)	1	\$ 25.30	\$ 25.30	1	\$ 39.74	\$ 39.74		no bid	#VALUE!
252	Philips Replacement CPR Compression Meter	1	\$ 1,179.25	\$ 1,179.25	1	\$ 924.00	\$ 924.00		no bid	#VALUE!
253	Philips CPR Compression Meter Adhesive Pads (10/pk)	1	\$ 37.41	\$ 37.41	1	\$ 37.40	\$ 37.40		no bid	#VALUE!
254	Philips CPR Compression Meter Upgrade Kit, including Cable Link, Cradle and Adhesive Pads		no bid	#VALUE!	1	\$ 826.21	\$ 826.21		no bid	#VALUE!
255	Philips CPR Meter Cradle, for FR3 Rigid Case	1	\$ 13.77	\$ 13.77	1	\$ 14.67	\$ 14.67		no bid	#VALUE!
256	Philips SMART Pads III Defibrillation Pads, 1 set		no bid	#VALUE!	1	\$ 29.35	\$ 29.35		no bid	#VALUE!
257	Philips SMART Pads III Defibrillation Pads, Box of 5 sets	1	\$ 25.35	\$ 25.35	5	\$ 132.70	\$ 26.54	1	\$ 52.27	\$ 52.27
258	Phillips Heartstart Multifunction Defib Pads, Adult	1	\$ 20.58	\$ 20.58	1	\$ 21.69	\$ 21.69		DNQ *1	#VALUE!
259	Phillips Heartstart Multifunction Defib Pads, Pediatric	1	\$ 23.17	\$ 23.17	1	\$ 23.19	\$ 23.19		DNQ *1	#VALUE!
260	Ambu BlueSensor R Monitoring Electrode, Adult, Stud, Foam Backing, Wet Gel, 10/pk	1	\$ 2.70	\$ 2.70	1	\$ 3.27	\$ 3.27	1	\$ 3.55	\$ 3.55
261	Ambu BlueSensor SP Monitoring Electrode, Adult/Pedi, Stud, Foam Backing, Wet Gel, 10/pk	1	\$ 2.02	\$ 2.02	1	\$ 2.77	\$ 2.77	1	\$ 3.00	\$ 3.00
262	Physio-Control LifePak-15 Lithium-ion Battery 5.7Ah	1	\$ 395.51	\$ 395.51	1	\$ 368.83	\$ 368.83	1	\$ 381.00	\$ 381.00
263	Physio-Control LifePak-15 12-lead ECG Precordial Leads, 6-wire (Part # 11111-000022)	1	\$ 128.85	\$ 128.85	1	\$ 118.01	\$ 118.01		DNQ *1	#VALUE!
264	Physio-Control LifePak-15 12-lead ECG Trunk Cable with 4-Wire Limb Lead Attachment Cable, 5 foot (Part # 11111-000018)	1	\$ 320.25	\$ 320.25	1	\$ 293.10	\$ 293.10	1	DNQ *1	#VALUE!
265	Physio-Control LifePak-15 Quick-Combo Therapy Cable w/ TRUE-LOCK, 8 feet (Part # 11113-000004)	1	\$ 330.65	\$ 330.65	1	\$ 304.92	\$ 304.92	1	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00

Bid2020-038 Medical Supplies and Equipment - BID TABULATION

Item	Item Description	Bound Tree Medical			Henry Schein			Concordance		
		Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each
266	Physio-Control LifePak-15 Standard Carrying Case, with Left and Right Pouches	1	\$ 273.79	\$ 273.79	1	\$ 251.79	\$ 251.79	1	\$ 260.10	\$ 260.10
267	Physio-Control LifePak-15 Case, Back Pouch	1	\$ 69.47	\$ 69.47	1	\$ 64.81	\$ 64.81	1	\$ 66.81	\$ 66.81
268	Physio-Control LifePak-15 Case, Top Pouch	1	\$ 49.55	\$ 49.55	1	\$ 45.43	\$ 45.43	1	\$ 46.95	\$ 46.95
269	Physio-Control LifePak-15 NIBP Tubing, Coiled 2-9'	1	\$ 53.58	\$ 53.58	1	\$ 49.28	\$ 49.28	1	\$ 50.90	\$ 50.90
270	Masimo LNCS DCI SpO2, Adult Reusable Finger Clip Sensor, 3 ft REF# 1863	1	\$ 139.89	\$ 139.89	1	\$ 112.60	\$ 112.60	1	\$ 102.27	\$ 102.27
271	Masimo LNCS Pdtx Spo2, Pediatric Pulse Oximeter Adhesive Sensor, Disposable REF# 1860	1	\$ 13.03	\$ 13.03	20	\$ 244.95	\$ 12.25	1	\$ 244.44	\$ 244.44
272	Masimo Rainbow DCI-dc8, Reusable Direct Connect Sensor, SpCO, SpMet & SpO2, Adult, 8 foot cable REF# 2407		DNQ *1	#VALUE!	1	\$ 902.00	\$ 902.00	1	\$ 683.33	\$ 683.33
273	Masimo Rainbow DCP-dc9, Reusable Direct Connect Sensor, SpCO, SpMet & SpO2, Pediatric, 8 foot cable		DNQ *1	#VALUE!		DNQ *1	#VALUE!	1	\$ 788.88	\$ 788.88
274	Masimo Red LNC-04, LNCS Patient Cable, 4 ft reusable REF# 2055	1	\$ 158.00	\$ 158.00	1	\$ 158.89	\$ 158.89	1	\$ 127.77	\$ 127.77
275	Ultra-Check Reusable NIBP Cuff, with Male Slip Luer Adapter, Large Adult Size		no bid	#VALUE!	1	\$ 61.85	\$ 61.85		no bid	#VALUE!
276	Ultra-Check Reusable NIBP Cuff, with Male Slip Luer Adapter, Adult Regular Size		no bid	#VALUE!	1	\$ 54.92	\$ 54.92		no bid	#VALUE!
277	Ultra-Check Reusable NIBP Cuff, with Male Slip Luer Adapter, Small Adult Size		no bid	#VALUE!	1	\$ 72.86	\$ 72.86		no bid	#VALUE!
278	Ultra-Check Reusable NIBP Cuff, with Male Slip Luer Adapter, Child Size		no bid	#VALUE!	5	\$ 39.75	\$ 7.95		no bid	#VALUE!
279	Ultra-Check Reusable NIBP Cuff, with Male Slip Luer Adapter, Infant Size		no bid	#VALUE!	5	\$ 34.89	\$ 6.98		no bid	#VALUE!
280	Ultra-Check Reusable NIBP Cuff, with Bayonet Fitting, Large Adult Size	1	\$ 13.35	\$ 13.35	1	\$ 21.48	\$ 21.48		no bid	#VALUE!
281	Ultra-Check Reusable NIBP Cuff, with Bayonet Fitting, Adult Regular Size	1	\$ 9.56	\$ 9.56	1	\$ 18.91	\$ 18.91		no bid	#VALUE!

Bid2020-038 Medical Supplies and Equipment - BID TABULATION

Item	Item Description	Bound Tree Medical			Henry Schein			Concordance		
		Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each
282	Ultra-Check Reusable NIBP Cuff, with Bayonet Fitting, Small Adult Size	1	\$ 8.21	\$ 8.21	1	\$ 18.30	\$ 18.30		no bid	#VALUE!
283	Ultra-Check Reusable NIBP Cuff, with Bayonet Fitting, Child Size	1	\$ 6.92	\$ 6.92	1	\$ 17.70	\$ 17.70		no bid	#VALUE!
284	Ultra-Check Reusable NIBP Cuff,with Bayonet Fitting, Infant Size	1	\$ 6.08	\$ 6.08	1	\$ 17.09	\$ 17.09		no bid	#VALUE!
285	EKG paper for LifePak 15, 100mm wide	1	\$ 1.60	\$ 1.60	2	\$ 16.38	\$ 8.19	5	\$ 7.45	\$ 1.49
286	Prep Razor, Flat, Flat Comb Style, Disposable		DNQ *1	#VALUE!	50	\$ 19.70	\$ 0.39	50	\$ 15.30	\$ 0.31
287	Covidien Microstream Filterline CO2 Sampling Line Set, Intubated Adult/Pedi	1	\$ 7.92	\$ 7.92	1	\$ 8.51	\$ 8.51		DNQ *1	#VALUE!
288	Covidien Microstream Smart CapnoLine Plus CO2 Samping Line, Non-Intubated, with O2 Tubing, Adult	1	\$ 9.50	\$ 9.50	1	\$ 10.62	\$ 10.62		DNQ *1	#VALUE!
289	Pulse Oximeter, Fingertip, with SpO2, PR, Pulsebar and Plethysmogram	1	\$ 20.45	\$ 20.45	1	\$ 35.70	\$ 35.70	1	\$ 21.55	\$ 21.55
290	Hard case for Fingertip Pulse Oximeter, Justice Mark II	1	\$ 20.44	\$ 20.44	1	\$ 18.74	\$ 18.74	1	\$ 20.30	\$ 20.30
291	ADC Diagnostix 703 Palm Style Aneroid Sphygmomanometer, Adult, Black	1	\$ 44.18	\$ 44.18	1	\$ 36.55	\$ 36.55	1	\$ 50.67	\$ 50.67
292	ADC MultiKuf 4 Cuff System w/ Palm Manometer, Black	1	\$ 87.77	\$ 87.77	1	\$ 96.56	\$ 96.56	1	\$ 92.44	\$ 92.44
293	ADC Adscope 603 Stethoscope, Royal Blue	1	\$ 24.76	\$ 24.76	1	\$ 26.60	\$ 26.60	1	\$ 25.84	\$ 25.84
294	ADC Proscope 675 Pediatric Stethoscope, Pink	1	\$ 5.14	\$ 5.14	1	\$ 3.95	\$ 3.95	1	\$ 3.98	\$ 3.98
295	Penlights, disposable (pack of 6)	1	\$ 3.76	\$ 3.76	1	\$ 3.47	\$ 3.47	1	\$ 3.30	\$ 3.30
296	Exergen TAT-5000 Temporal Scanner, Temporal Artery Thermometer		DNQ *1	#VALUE!	1	\$ 331.50	\$ 331.50	1	\$ 348.20	\$ 348.20
297	Welch Allyn Sure Temp Plus Thermometer w/ Oral Probe and Well	1	\$ 254.02	\$ 254.02	1	\$ 238.70	\$ 238.70	1	\$ 246.59	\$ 246.59
298	Welch Allyn Sure Temp Plus Disposable Probe Covers, 250 per Box	1	\$ 9.47	\$ 9.47	1	\$ 8.65	\$ 8.65	1	\$ 8.93	\$ 8.93
299	Welch Allyn Sure Temp Plus Rectal Probe and Well Kit, 4'	1	\$ 78.16	\$ 78.16	1	\$ 73.15	\$ 73.15	1	\$ 246.59	\$ 246.59

Bid2020-038 Medical Supplies and Equipment - BID TABULATION

Item	Item Description	Bound Tree Medical			Henry Schein			Concordance		
		Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each
300	Welch Allyn SureTemp Plus Thermometer Wall Holder	1	\$ 35.75	\$ 35.75	1	\$ 33.50	\$ 33.50	1	\$ 34.60	\$ 34.60
301	AdTemp IV 415 Digital Thermometer	1	\$ 4.73	\$ 4.73	1	\$ 4.24	\$ 4.24	1	\$ 4.69	\$ 4.69
302	Safety Lancet, spring loaded and button activated, single use, 21G needle, 2.4mm Depth (Box of 100)	1	\$ 16.00	\$ 16.00	2	\$ 29.00	\$ 14.50	1	\$ 7.32	\$ 7.32
303	OptiumEZ Glucose Meter Kit	1	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	1	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01		DNQ *1	#VALUE!
304	OptiumEZ Glucose Test Strips , individually sealed, (100/bx)	1	\$ 40.50	\$ 40.50	1	\$ 36.30	\$ 36.30		DNQ *1	#VALUE!
305	FreeStyle Precision H Glucometer	1	FREE	FREE	1	\$ 27.54	\$ 27.54	1	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01
306	FreeStyle Precision H Glucometer Test Strips, Individually sealed, Box of 100	1	\$ 41.21	\$ 41.21	1	\$ 36.30	\$ 36.30		DNQ *1	#VALUE!
307	Blood Glucose and Keytone Control Solution, Hi/Low, For FreeStyle Precision H Glucometer	1	\$ 8.74	\$ 8.74	1	\$ 6.19	\$ 6.19	1	\$ 7.70	\$ 7.70
308	Energizer 3v Lithium CR2032 battery	1	\$ 1.29	\$ 1.29	6	\$ 6.01	\$ 1.00	1	\$ 1.03	\$ 1.03
309	Duracell Procell AA size batteries, alkaline	1	\$ 0.40	\$ 0.40	4	\$ 0.84	\$ 0.21	1	\$ 0.26	\$ 0.26
310	Duracell Procell AAA size batteries, alkaline	1	\$ 0.43	\$ 0.43	4	\$ 0.85	\$ 0.21	1	\$ 0.26	\$ 0.26
311	Ferno EZ-Glide Stair Chair with Tracks, ABS panels, IV pole & locking handles, Red	1	\$ 3,079.30	\$ 3,079.30	1	\$ 2,809.24	\$ 2,809.24		no bid	#VALUE!
312	Ferno EZ-Glide Kwik Klip Straps, 1 set	1	\$ 69.35	\$ 69.35	1	\$ 67.76	\$ 67.76		no bid	#VALUE!
313	Ferno EZ-Glide Wall Bracket	1	\$ 53.50	\$ 53.50	1	\$ 53.83	\$ 53.83		no bid	#VALUE!
314	Ferno EZ-Glide Secure Lock Plus Bracket	1	\$ 222.25	\$ 222.25	1	\$ 219.45	\$ 219.45		no bid	#VALUE!
315	Ferno Model 40 Stair Chair	1	\$ 791.74	\$ 791.74	1	\$ 774.62	\$ 774.62	1	\$ 932.00	\$ 932.00
316	Stryker Stair-PRO 6252 Stair Chair (MFG# 6252-000-000) with the following Options - 2 Piece ABS Molded Seat (MFG# 6250-021-000) - Polypropylene Restraint Set (MFG# 6250-160-000)		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
317	Stryker Stair-PRO 6252 Foot Support Option		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
318	Stryker Stair-PRO 6252 Polypropylene Restraint Set		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
319	Stryker Power-PRO XT - SMRT Power Kit, Includes 2 Batteries and Charger		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!

Bid2020-038 Medical Supplies and Equipment - BID TABULATION

Item	Item Description	Bound Tree Medical			Henry Schein			Concordance		
		Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each
320	Stryker Power-PRO XT - Head End Storage, Flat		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
321	Stryker Power-PRO XT - Pocketed Back Rest Pouch		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
322	Stryker Power-PRO XT - SMRT Power System 12V Power Cable		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
323	Stryker Power-PRO XT - G-Rated Bolster Mattress		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
324	Stryker Power-PRO XT - G-Rated Restraints, Full Set		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
325	Stryker Power-PRO XT -Rugged-X Restraints, Full Set		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		DNQ *1	#VALUE!
326	Graham Megamover Plus, Gray	1	\$ 17.95	\$ 17.95	1	\$ 23.54	\$ 23.54	1	\$ 21.33	\$ 21.33
327	Ferno EXL Scoop Stretcher with Pins, Yellow	1	\$ 896.88	\$ 896.88	1	\$ 803.11	\$ 803.11	1	\$ 975.43	\$ 975.43
328	Emergency Mylar Blanket, 52inx84in	1	\$ 0.39	\$ 0.39	1	\$ 0.43	\$ 0.43	1	\$ 0.41	\$ 0.41
329	Newborn Head Warmer	1	\$ 0.56	\$ 0.56		DNQ *3	#VALUE!	1	\$ 1.60	\$ 1.60
330	Helios Hypothermia Prevention Kit		DNQ *1	#VALUE!	1	\$ 80.45	\$ 80.45		no bid	#VALUE!
331	EMS Field Guide - ALS version	1	\$ 20.19	\$ 20.19	1	\$ 17.15	\$ 17.15	1	\$ 20.95	\$ 20.95
332	Pediatric Emergency Tape, Color Coded	1	\$ 15.63	\$ 15.63	1	\$ 18.43	\$ 18.43	1	\$ 21.47	\$ 21.47
333	S-SCORT Quickdraw Suction Unit – w/ Non-Rechargeable Battery, Red	1	\$ 441.35	\$ 441.35	1	\$ 430.65	\$ 430.65		no bid	#VALUE!
334	S-SCORT Quickdraw Suction Battery, Alkaline Non-Rechargeable	1	\$ 20.98	\$ 20.98	1	\$ 19.25	\$ 19.25		no bid	#VALUE!
335	S-SCORT Quickdraw Suction Canister – w/ Tubing & HI-D Tip	1	\$ 19.99	\$ 19.99	15	\$ 220.00	\$ 14.67		no bid	#VALUE!
336	S-SCORT Quickdraw Suction Carry Case for Unit and Disposables	1	\$ 41.09	\$ 41.09	1	\$ 37.40	\$ 37.40		no bid	#VALUE!
337	S-SCORT S3 Oropharyngeal Evacuation Tool		no bid	#VALUE!	30	\$ 173.74	\$ 5.79		no bid	#VALUE!
338	V-VAC Starter Kit	1	\$ 88.36	\$ 88.36	1	\$ 83.25	\$ 83.25	1	\$ 85.78	\$ 85.78
339	V-VAC Replacement Cartridge	1	\$ 21.45	\$ 21.45	1	\$ 20.18	\$ 20.18	1	\$ 20.80	\$ 20.80
340	V-VAC 18 F Suction Catheter	4	\$ 13.00	\$ 3.25	4	\$ 12.03	\$ 3.01	4	\$ 12.53	\$ 3.13
341	V-VAC Double Male Connector	10	\$ 5.75	\$ 0.58	10	\$ 5.38	\$ 0.54	10	\$ 5.75	\$ 0.58
342	V-VAC Suction Adapter Tip	4	\$ 26.71	\$ 6.68	4	\$ 24.94	\$ 6.24	4	\$ 26.28	\$ 6.57

Bid2020-038 Medical Supplies and Equipment - BID TABULATION

Item	Item Description	Bound Tree Medical			Henry Schein			Concordance		
		Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each
343	Soft Suction Catheter, Kink Resistant , Coiled, Size 6 FR	1	\$ 0.13	\$ 0.13	1	\$ 0.21	\$ 0.21	1	\$ 0.17	\$ 0.17
344	Soft Suction Catheter, Kink Resistant , Coiled, Size 8 FR	1	\$ 0.13	\$ 0.13	1	\$ 0.21	\$ 0.21	1	\$ 0.17	\$ 0.17
345	Soft Suction Catheter, Kink Resistant , Coiled, Size 10 FR	1	\$ 0.13	\$ 0.13	1	\$ 0.21	\$ 0.21	1	\$ 0.17	\$ 0.17
346	Soft Suction Catheter, Kink Resistant , Coiled, Size 12 FR	1	\$ 0.13	\$ 0.13	1	\$ 0.21	\$ 0.21	1	\$ 0.17	\$ 0.17
347	Soft Suction Catheter, Kink Resistant , Coiled, Size 14 FR	1	\$ 0.13	\$ 0.13	1	\$ 0.21	\$ 0.21	1	\$ 0.17	\$ 0.17
348	Soft Suction Catheter, Kink Resistant , Coiled, Size 16 FR	1	\$ 0.13	\$ 0.13	1	\$ 0.21	\$ 0.21	1	\$ 0.17	\$ 0.17
349	Soft Suction Catheter, Kink Resistant , Coiled, Size 18 FR	1	\$ 0.13	\$ 0.13	1	\$ 0.21	\$ 0.21	1	\$ 0.17	\$ 0.17
350	Bemis 1200 mL Hi-Flow Rigid Suction Canister, Disposable, Green Top, Case of 48	1	\$ 2.79	\$ 2.79	1	\$ 2.50	\$ 2.50	1	\$ 2.61	\$ 2.61
351	Philips FR3 AED Trainer 3	1	\$ 260.21	\$ 260.21	1	\$ 313.15	\$ 313.15		no bid	#VALUE!
352	Philips FR3 AED Trainer 3 remote	1	\$ 39.45	\$ 39.45	1	\$ 30.62	\$ 30.62		no bid	#VALUE!
353	Philips FR3 Replacement Training Pads III	1	\$ 14.79	\$ 14.79	1	\$ 16.59	\$ 16.59		no bid	#VALUE!
354	Philips FR3 Training Pack, including Rechargeable training battery, training pads III, interconnect cable & external manikin adapter	1	\$ 174.33	\$ 174.33	1	\$ 194.59	\$ 194.59		no bid	#VALUE!
355	Laerdal Resusci Anne QCPR AED Torso with Airway Head and Carry Bag	1	\$ 2,083.10	\$ 2,083.10	1	\$ 1,783.94	\$ 1,783.94	1	\$ 2,341.73	\$ 2,341.73
356	Laerdal Resusci Baby QCPR	1	\$ 734.12	\$ 734.12	1	\$ 772.68	\$ 772.68	1	\$ 791.90	\$ 791.90
357	Laerdal Resusci Baby QCPR disposable airways	1	\$ 4.82	\$ 4.82	10	\$ 9.22	\$ 0.92	10	\$ 9.66	\$ 0.97
358	Laerdal SimPad PLUS with Skill Reporter for use w/ Resusci Baby QCPR and Resusci Anne QCPR, including charger & USB cable	1	\$ 1,390.90	\$ 1,390.90	1	\$ 1,438.03	\$ 1,438.03	1	\$ 1,530.45	\$ 1,530.45
359	Laerdal ShockLink System including Device, Guide, Training Pads, Remote Control & Pouch	1	\$ 508.25	\$ 508.25	1	\$ 466.39	\$ 466.39	1	\$ 496.36	\$ 496.36

Bid2020-038 Medical Supplies and Equipment - BID TABULATION

Item	Item Description	Bound Tree Medical			Henry Schein			Concordance		
		Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each
360	Laerdal Training pads, for ShockLink System, 1 pair	1	\$ 24.81	\$ 24.81	1	\$ 23.26	\$ 23.26	1	\$ 24.10	\$ 24.10
361	Laerdal Airway Management Trainer, Adult model, with Sanitation kit, Lubricating Jelly and Hard Case	1	\$ 1,871.86	\$ 1,871.86	1	\$ 1,738.64	\$ 1,738.64	1	\$ 1,791.68	\$ 1,791.68
362	Laerdal Airway Management Trainer, Infant model, with Sanitation kit, Lubricating Jelly and Hard Case	1	\$ 624.96	\$ 624.96	1	\$ 584.78	\$ 584.78	1	\$ 602.62	\$ 602.62
363	SAM Junctional Tourniquet, Deployment Module	1	\$ 322.50	\$ 322.50		DNQ *1	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
364	Combat Activation Tourniquet (CAT), Trainer, Blue	1	\$ 22.43	\$ 22.43	1	\$ 20.61	\$ 20.61	1	\$ 30.25	\$ 30.25
365	Combat Application Tourniquet (CAT), Orange	1	\$ 22.21	\$ 22.21	1	\$ 20.61	\$ 20.61	1	\$ 22.71	\$ 22.71
366	SWAT-Tourniquet, Orange	1	\$ 8.45	\$ 8.45	1	\$ 13.28	\$ 13.28	1	\$ 12.93	\$ 12.93
367	SAM XT Extremity Tourniquet, Civilian Orange	1	\$ 23.13	\$ 23.13	1	\$ 24.75	\$ 24.75		no bid	#VALUE!
368	SAM XT Extremity Tourniquet, Blue	1	\$ 22.14	\$ 22.14		DNQ *1	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
369	SAM XT Tourniquet Holder		no bid	#VALUE!	1	\$ 13.29	\$ 13.29		no bid	#VALUE!
370	QuickClot Combat Gauze LE, 3" x 4 yards, z-folded, individually wrapped	1	\$ 33.63	\$ 33.63		DNQ *3	#VALUE!		DNQ *3	#VALUE!
371	QuickClot EMS Rolled Gauze, 3" x 48", individually wrapped	1	\$ 14.21	\$ 14.21	1	\$ 15.57	\$ 15.57	1	\$ 17.00	\$ 17.00
372	HALO Vent, Incudes 1 valved and 1 non-valved chest seal		no bid	#VALUE!	1	\$ 11.08	\$ 11.08	1	\$ 20.55	\$ 20.55
373	HALO XL Seal, individual		no bid	#VALUE!	1	\$ 21.58	\$ 21.58	1	\$ 22.52	\$ 22.52
374	Sterile 4" x 4" Gauze Sponges, sterile, Individually Wrapped	25	\$ 1.88	\$ 0.08	100	\$ 4.72	\$ 0.05	100	\$ 4.44	\$ 0.04
375	Sterile 5" x 9" Abdominal Pads, sterile, Individually Wrapped	25	\$ 2.25	\$ 0.09	25	\$ 2.64	\$ 0.11	25	\$ 1.93	\$ 0.08
376	Sterile 12" x 30" Multi-Trauma Dressing, sterile, Wrapped	1	\$ 0.91	\$ 0.91	1	\$ 1.06	\$ 1.06	1	\$ 0.71	\$ 0.71
377	Sterile 3" Conforming Bandage, sterile, Individually Wrapped	12	\$ 1.57	\$ 0.13	12	\$ 2.93	\$ 0.24	12	\$ 2.58	\$ 0.22

Bid2020-038 Medical Supplies and Equipment - BID TABULATION

Item	Item Description	Bound Tree Medical			Henry Schein			Concordance		
		Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each
378	Sterile 4" Conforming Bandage, sterile, Individually Wrapped	12	\$ 2.13	\$ 0.18	12	\$ 3.20	\$ 0.27	12	\$ 2.75	\$ 0.23
379	Sterile 6" Conforming Bandage, sterile, Individually Wrapped	6	\$ 1.52	\$ 0.25	6	\$ 3.09	\$ 0.52	6	\$ 2.86	\$ 0.48
380	Triangular Bandage, Muslin, 40" x 40" x 56"	12	\$ 2.95	\$ 0.25	1	\$ 0.33	\$ 0.33	1	\$ 0.19	\$ 0.19
381	Flexible Fabric Bandage (Band-Aid Style), 1" x 3"	50	\$ 1.42	\$ 0.03	100	\$ 1.25	\$ 0.01	100	\$ 1.14	\$ 0.01
382	Tape, Cloth, 1" X 10 yards, White	12	\$ 7.98	\$ 0.67	12	\$ 8.27	\$ 0.69	12	\$ 7.20	\$ 0.60
383	Tape, 3M Transpore, 1" x 10 yards, Clear	12	\$ 9.22	\$ 0.77	12	\$ 10.87	\$ 0.91	12	\$ 10.22	\$ 0.85
384	Trauma Shears, 7-1/2", Red	1	\$ 0.60	\$ 0.60	1	\$ 0.86	\$ 0.86	1	\$ 0.79	\$ 0.79
385	Leatherman RAPTOR Foldable Medical Shears	1	\$ 48.52	\$ 48.52	1	\$ 76.99	\$ 76.99		no bid	#VALUE!
386	Replacement Blade for Ring Cutter	1	\$ 1.30	\$ 1.30	1	\$ 1.22	\$ 1.22	1	\$ 4.50	\$ 4.50
387	Ring Cutter	1	\$ 4.23	\$ 4.23	1	\$ 9.61	\$ 9.61	1	\$ 11.64	\$ 11.64
388	Sterile Burn Sheet, 60" x 90", Individually Wrapped	1	\$ 1.81	\$ 1.81	1	\$ 1.32	\$ 1.32	1	\$ 1.64	\$ 1.64
389	Burn Kit in reusable Bag, yellow, with Burn Sheets, Multiple Towels & Dressings	1	\$ 76.44	\$ 76.44		DNQ *1	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
390	"Israeli" Style Compression Bandage - 4", Individually wrapped	1	\$ 5.36	\$ 5.36	1	\$ 4.99	\$ 4.99	1	\$ 3.05	\$ 3.05
391	"Israeli" Style Compression Bandage - Abdominal Pad, 12 x 12 inch pad, 8" bandage, Individually wrapped		DNQ *1	#VALUE!	1	\$ 8.46	\$ 8.46		no bid	#VALUE!
392	Alcohol Preps, 2-ply Medium Size (Box of 200)	1	\$ 1.36	\$ 1.36	1	\$ 0.87	\$ 0.87		no bid	#VALUE!
393	Lubricating Jelly, Sterile, 5 Gram Individual Packets	1	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.10	72	\$ 5.42	\$ 0.08	72	\$ 5.76	\$ 0.08
394	Adult Tongue Depressors (Box of 500)	1	\$ 5.08	\$ 5.08	1	\$ 7.38	\$ 7.38	1	\$ 2.89	\$ 2.89
395	Sterile Water for Irrigation, plastic bottle, 250 ml	1	\$ 2.88	\$ 2.88	1	\$ 4.42	\$ 4.42	24	\$ 30.00	\$ 1.25
396	Sterile Water for Irrigation, plastic bottle, 500 ml	1	\$ 2.86	\$ 2.86	1	\$ 4.26	\$ 4.26	18	\$ 27.72	\$ 1.54
397	Sterile Water for Irrigation, plastic bottle, 1000 ml	1	\$ 2.97	\$ 2.97	1	\$ 3.80	\$ 3.80	6	\$ 11.52	\$ 1.92

Bid2020-038 Medical Supplies and Equipment - BID TABULATION

Item	Item Description	Bound Tree Medical			Henry Schein			Concordance		
		Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each
398	Instant Cold Pack, Disposable	1	\$ 0.35	\$ 0.35	24	\$ 9.06	\$ 0.38	24	\$ 10.32	\$ 0.43
399	OB Kit, Disposable	1	\$ 5.16	\$ 5.16	1	\$ 4.66	\$ 4.66	1	\$ 4.78	\$ 4.78
400	Stop the Bleed Kit - Basic, includes marker, 2 pairs of gloves, CAT Tourniquet, emergency bandage, 7.5" trauma shears, 2 rolls of compressed gauze, vacuum selaed	1	\$ 40.70	\$ 40.70	1	\$ 36.26	\$ 36.26	1	\$ 56.00	\$ 56.00
401	Stop the Bleed Kit - Intermediate, includes marker, 2 pairs of gloves, CAT Tourniquet, emergency bandage, 7.5" trauma shears, 2 rolls of compressed gauze, package of Vented chest seals, vacuum selaed	1	\$ 54.62	\$ 54.62	1	\$ 42.86	\$ 42.86	1	\$ 60.90	\$ 60.90
402	Stop the Bleed Kit - Advanced, includes marker, 2 pairs of gloves, CAT Tourniquet, emergency bandage, 7.5" trauma shears, 2 rolls of compressed gauze, package of Vented chest seals, QuikClot Gauze (3" x 4 yards), vacuum selaed	1	\$ 91.98	\$ 91.98	1	\$ 74.76	\$ 74.76	1	\$ 122.50	\$ 122.50

DNQ *1- Non specified item, or incorrect item

DNQ*2- non specified size

DNQ*3- minimum qty bid exceeds department needs

Bid2020-038 Medical Supplies and Equipment - BID TABULATION

Item	Item Description	Medline			Ferno			Stryker		
		Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each
1	Berman Colored Oral Airways, Each, Size 40mm	1	\$ 0.60	\$ 0.60		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
2	Berman Colored Oral Airways, Each, Size 50mm	1	\$ 0.60	\$ 0.60		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
3	Berman Colored Oral Airways, Each, Size 60mm	1	\$ 0.60	\$ 0.60		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
4	Berman Colored Oral Airways, Each, Size 70mm	1	\$ 0.60	\$ 0.60		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
5	Berman Colored Oral Airways, Each, Size 80mm	1	\$ 0.60	\$ 0.60		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
6	Berman Colored Oral Airways, Each, Size 90mm	1	\$ 0.60	\$ 0.60		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
7	Berman Colored Oral Airways, Each, Size 100mm	1	\$ 0.60	\$ 0.60		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
8	Berman Colored Oral Airways, Each, Size 110mm	1	\$ 0.60	\$ 0.60		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
9	Berman Colored Oral Airways, Kit of 6, includes sizes 40mm, 60mm, 80mm, 90mm, 100mm & 110mm	1	\$ 5.15	\$ 5.15		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
10	Robertazzi Style PVC Nasopharyngeal Airways, Each, Individually Packaged, Size 14F	1	\$ 1.81	\$ 1.81		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
11	Robertazzi Style PVC Nasopharyngeal Airways, Each, Individually Packaged, Size 16F	1	\$ 1.81	\$ 1.81		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
12	Robertazzi Style PVC Nasopharyngeal Airways, Each, Individually Packaged, Size 18F	1	\$ 1.81	\$ 1.81		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
13	Robertazzi Style PVC Nasopharyngeal Airways, Each, Individually Packaged, Size 20F	1	\$ 43.27	\$ 43.27		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
14	Robertazzi Style PVC Nasopharyngeal Airways, Each, Individually Packaged, Size 22F	1	\$ 5.25	\$ 5.25		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!

Bid2020-038 Medical Supplies and Equipment - BID TABULATION

Item	Item Description	Medline			Ferno			Stryker		
		Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each
15	Robertazzi Style PVC Nasopharyngeal Airways, Each, Individually Packaged, Size 24F	1	\$ 5.25	\$ 5.25		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
16	Robertazzi Style PVC Nasopharyngeal Airways, Each, Individually Packaged, Size 26F	1	\$ 5.25	\$ 5.25		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
17	Robertazzi Style PVC Nasopharyngeal Airways, Each, Individually Packaged, Size 28F	1	\$ 5.25	\$ 5.25		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
18	Robertazzi Style PVC Nasopharyngeal Airways, Each, Individually Packaged, Size 30F	1	\$ 5.25	\$ 5.25		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
19	Robertazzi Style PVC Nasopharyngeal Airways, Each, Individually Packaged, Size 32F	1	\$ 5.25	\$ 5.25		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
20	Robertazzi Style PVC Nasopharyngeal Airways, Each, Individually Packaged, Size 34F	1	\$ 5.25	\$ 5.25		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
21	Robertazzi Style PVC Nasopharyngeal Airways, Each, Individually Packaged, Size 36F	1	\$ 2.25	\$ 2.25		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
22	Robertazzi Style PVC Nasal Airways, Kit of 9, Sizes 20Fr-36Fr		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
23	King LT-D Airway Kit, includes airway, syringe & lubricating jelly, vacuum sealed with 3 year shelf life - Size 0		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
24	King LT-D Airway Kit, includes airway, syringe & lubricating jelly, vacuum sealed with 3 year shelf life - Size 1		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
25	King LT-D Airway Kit, includes airway, syringe & lubricating jelly, vacuum sealed with 3 year shelf life - Size 2	5	\$ 202.56	\$ 40.51		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!

Bid2020-038 Medical Supplies and Equipment - BID TABULATION

Item	Item Description	Medline			Ferno			Stryker		
		Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each
26	King LT-D Airway Kit, includes airway, syringe & lubricating jelly, vacuum sealed with 3 year shelf life - Size 2.5	5	\$ 202.56	\$ 40.51		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
27	King LT-D Airway Kit, includes airway, syringe & lubricating jelly, vacuum sealed with 3 year shelf life - Size 3	5	\$ 202.56	\$ 40.51		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
28	King LT-D Airway Kit, includes airway, syringe & lubricating jelly, vacuum sealed with 3 year shelf life - Size 4	5	\$ 202.56	\$ 40.51		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
29	King LT-D Airway Kit, includes airway, syringe & lubricating jelly, vacuum sealed with 3 year shelf life - Size 5	5	\$ 202.56	\$ 40.51		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
30	i-gel Supraglottic Airway, Size 1	1	\$ 19.00	\$ 19.00		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
31	i-gel Supraglottic Airway, Size 1.5	1	\$ 19.00	\$ 19.00		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
32	i-gel Supraglottic Airway, Size 2	1	\$ 19.00	\$ 19.00		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
33	i-gel Supraglottic Airway, Size 2.5	1	\$ 19.00	\$ 19.00		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
34	i-gel Supraglottic Airway, Size 3	1	\$ 19.00	\$ 19.00		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
35	i-gel Supraglottic Airway, Size 4	1	\$ 19.00	\$ 19.00		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
36	i-gel Supraglottic Airway, Size 5	1	\$ 19.00	\$ 19.00		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
37	i-gel O2 Supraglottic Airway Resus Pack, includes lubricating gel & airway support strap, Size 3	1	\$ 19.00	\$ 19.00		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
38	i-gel O2 Supraglottic Airway Resus Pack, includes lubricating gel & airway support strap, Size 4	1	\$ 19.00	\$ 19.00		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
39	i-gel O2 Supraglottic Airway Resus Pack, includes lubricating gel & airway support strap, Size 5	1	\$ 19.00	\$ 19.00		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
40	i-gel, Resuscitation EMS Bag		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
41	Endotracheal Tube, cuffed, with stylette and form fitting wrapping, Size 2.5 mm	1	\$ 32.59	\$ 32.59		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
42	Endotracheal Tube, cuffed, with stylette and form fitting wrapping, Size 3.0 mm	1	\$ 32.59	\$ 32.59		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!

Bid2020-038 Medical Supplies and Equipment - BID TABULATION

Item	Item Description	Medline			Ferno			Stryker		
		Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each
43	Endotracheal Tube, cuffed, with stylette and form fitting wrapping, Size 3.5 mm	1	\$ 32.59	\$ 32.59		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
44	Endotracheal Tube, cuffed, with stylette and form fitting wrapping, Size 4.0 mm	1	\$ 32.59	\$ 32.59		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
45	Endotracheal Tube, cuffed, with stylette and form fitting wrapping, Size 4.5 mm	10	\$ 24.90	\$ 2.49		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
46	Endotracheal Tube, cuffed, with stylette and form fitting wrapping, Size 5.0 mm	10	\$ 24.90	\$ 2.49		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
47	Endotracheal Tube, cuffed, with stylette and form fitting wrapping, Size 5.5 mm	10	\$ 24.90	\$ 2.49		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
48	Endotracheal Tube, cuffed, with stylette and form fitting wrapping, Size 6.0 mm	10	\$ 24.90	\$ 2.49		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
49	Endotracheal Tube, cuffed, with stylette and form fitting wrapping, Size 6.5 mm	10	\$ 24.90	\$ 2.49		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
50	Endotracheal Tube, cuffed, with stylette and form fitting wrapping, Size 7.0 mm	10	\$ 24.90	\$ 2.49		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
51	Endotracheal Tube, cuffed, with stylette and form fitting wrapping, Size 7.5 mm	10	\$ 24.90	\$ 2.49		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
52	Endotracheal Tube, cuffed, with stylette and form fitting wrapping, Size 8.0 mm	10	\$ 24.90	\$ 2.49		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
53	Endotracheal Tube, cuffed, with stylette and form fitting wrapping, Size 8.5 mm	10	\$ 24.90	\$ 2.49		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
54	Endotracheal Tube, cuffed, with stylette and form fitting wrapping, Size 9.0mm	10	\$ 32.59	\$ 3.26		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
55	Endotracheal Tube, cuffed, with stylette and form fitting wrapping, Size 10.0 mm	10	\$ 32.59	\$ 3.26		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
56	Magill Forceps, Adult	1	\$ 32.30	\$ 32.30		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
57	Magill Forceps, Child, 4.5"	1	\$ 29.06	\$ 29.06		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
58	Easy Cap II- Adult End Tidal CO2 Detector	1	\$ 16.45	\$ 16.45		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
59	Pedi Cap - Pediatric End Tidal CO2 Detector	1	\$ 16.45	\$ 16.45		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
60	Laerdal SELECT Thomas Endotracheal Tube Holder w/ Integrated Bite Block, Adult, Blue	1	\$ 3.99	\$ 3.99		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
61	Laerdal Thomas Endotracheal Tube Holder w/ Integrated Bite Block, Pediatric	1	\$ 3.92	\$ 3.92		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!

Bid2020-038 Medical Supplies and Equipment - BID TABULATION

Item	Item Description	Medline			Ferno			Stryker		
		Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each
62	Stylette, malleable aluminum wire with coating, size 6F	10	\$ 11.50	\$ 1.15		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
63	Stylette, malleable aluminum wire with coating, size 10F	10	\$ 11.50	\$ 1.15		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
64	Stylette, malleable aluminum wire with coating, size 14F	10	\$ 12.19	\$ 1.22		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
65	Sun-Med Bougie-To-Go, Endotracheal Tube Introducer		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
66	Greenline/D Fiber Optic Laryngoscope Blades, Macintosh Style, Size 1	1	\$ 51.00	\$ 51.00		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
67	Greenline/D Fiber Optic Laryngoscope Blades, Macintosh Style, Size 2	1	\$ 51.00	\$ 51.00		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
68	Greenline/D Fiber Optic Laryngoscope Blades, Macintosh Style, Size 3	1	\$ 51.00	\$ 51.00		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
69	Greenline/D Fiber Optic Laryngoscope Blades, Macintosh Style, Size 4	1	\$ 51.00	\$ 51.00		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
70	Greenline/D Fiber Optic Laryngoscope Blades, Miller Style, Size 1	1	\$ 51.00	\$ 51.00		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
71	Greenline/D Fiber Optic Laryngoscope Blades, Miller Style, Size 2	1	\$ 51.00	\$ 51.00		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
72	Greenline/D Fiber Optic Laryngoscope Blades, Miller Style, Size 3	1	\$ 51.00	\$ 51.00		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
73	Greenline/D Fiber Optic Laryngoscope Blades, Miller Style, Size 4	1	\$ 51.00	\$ 51.00		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
74	Fiber Optic Laryngoscope Handle, Chrome Plated, Adult Size (Takes 2 C Batteries)	1	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
75	Fiber Optic Laryngoscope Handle, Chrome Plated, Pediatric Size (Takes 2 AA Batteries)	1	\$ 33.82	\$ 33.82		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
76	GreenLED Fiber Optic Laryngoscope Handle, Silicon Grip, Adult Size (Takes 2 AA Batteries)	1	\$ 93.75	\$ 93.75		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
77	GreenLine/D Disposable LED Handle, Standard Size	1	\$ 68.70	\$ 68.70		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
78	GreenLine/D Disposable LED Handle, Penlight Size	1	\$ 77.46	\$ 77.46		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!

Bid2020-038 Medical Supplies and Equipment - BID TABULATION

Item	Item Description	Medline			Ferno			Stryker		
		Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each
79	GreenLine/D Disposable Laryngoscope Blade, Size Mac 1	10	\$ 43.75	\$ 4.38		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
80	GreenLine/D Disposable Laryngoscope Blade, Size Mac 2	10	\$ 43.75	\$ 4.38		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
81	GreenLine/D Disposable Laryngoscope Blade, Size Mac 3	10	\$ 46.38	\$ 4.64		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
82	GreenLine/D Disposable Laryngoscope Blade, Size Mac 4	10	\$ 43.75	\$ 4.38		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
83	GreenLine/D Disposable Laryngoscope Blade, Size Mil 1	10	\$ 43.75	\$ 4.38		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
84	GreenLine/D Disposable Laryngoscope Blade, Size Mil 2	10	\$ 43.75	\$ 4.38		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
85	GreenLine/D Disposable Laryngoscope Blade, Size Mil 3	10	\$ 43.75	\$ 4.38		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
86	GreenLine/D Disposable Laryngoscope Blade, Size Mil 4	10	\$ 43.75	\$ 4.38		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
87	Ambu Spur II Bag Valve Mask – Adult size w/ Med Adult Mask and Bag Reservoir, individually bagged		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
88	Ambu Spur II Bag Valve Mask – Pediatric size w/ Pediatric Mask and Bag Reservoir, individually bagged		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
89	Ambu Spur II Bag Valve Mask – Infant size w/ Infant Mask and Bag Reservoir, with Manometer, individually bagged		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
90	PerSys Medical Pocket Bag Valve Mask, with Black Case		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
91	Oxygen Nasal Cannula, adult size w/ 7' tubing	50	\$ 17.25	\$ 0.35		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
92	Oxygen Nasal Cannula, pediatric size w/ 7' tubing		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
93	Oxygen Partial Non-Rebreather, adult size w/ 7' tubing	50	\$ 17.25	\$ 0.35		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!

Bid2020-038 Medical Supplies and Equipment - BID TABULATION

Item	Item Description	Medline			Ferno			Stryker		
		Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each
94	Oxygen Partial Non-Rebreather, pediatric size w/ 7' tubing		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
95	Small Volume Hand-Held Nebulizer w/ T-Piece, Mouthpiece, Flextube & 7' Tubing		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
96	Portable Oxygen Regulator, Brass, 0-25 lpm w/ 2-DISS Ports and Barb		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
97	Oxygen Flowmeter, click-style, 0-15 LPM, Ohmeda connector		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
98	Wall Mounted Oxygen Flowmeter, Tube Type with Ohmeda QC fitting, 0-15 lpm		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
99	Oxygen Wrench, Small Cylinders		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
100	Oxygen Hose, 6" with DISS Female Hand Tight and Ohmeda Type Coupler		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
101	Pulmonary O2 Max CPAP - BiTrac ED mask, w/ Nebulizer, adult MED mask, w/3-set valve, Ohmeda Connector, Fixed Flow		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
102	Pulmonary O2 Max - BiTrac ED Full CPAP Face Mask and Head Strap - Size Adult Large		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
103	Pulmonary O2 Max - BiTrac ED Full CPAP Face Mask and Head Strap - Size Adult Medium		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
104	Pulmonary O2 Max - BiTrac ED Full CPAP Face Mask and Head Strap - Size Adult Small		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
105	Oxygen Sleeve w/ Strap & Pocket, for "D" Size bottle		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
106	Meret RECOVER PRO O2 Response Bag, Green, TS2 Ready		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
107	Meret OMNI Pro BLS/ALS Total System Bag (TS2 Ready), Blue		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
108	Meret AIRWAY PRO Intubation Module, Navy, #M5001A		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
109	Meret NARKIT PRO Drug Module, Navy, #M5001B		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!

Bid2020-038 Medical Supplies and Equipment - BID TABULATION

Item	Item Description	Medline			Ferno			Stryker		
		Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each
110	Meret XTRA FILL PRO Module, Navy, #M5001C		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
111	Meret DEEP STUFF pocket, #M4001DP		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
112	Meret MPFO PRO Multi-Purpose Fold Out, Navy, #M5001E		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
113	Meret Module Converter, 5000 series module to 4000 series bag, Navy, #M4001Z		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
114	Meret Removeable ID Panel, Navy, #M5001BW		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
115	Meret STICKIT Strips, #MLS1		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
116	Curaplex 500 Small Semi-Rigid Trauma Bag, Red		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
117	StatPacks G3 Backup, Red, BBP Resistant		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
118	StatPacks G3 Breather, Green, BBP Resistant		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
119	StatPacks G3 Airway Cell		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
120	StatPacks G3 Intravenous Cell		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
121	StatPacks G3 Medicine Cell		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
122	StatPacks G3 Universal Cell		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
123	Molle Pouch, Black		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
124	Thomas Pediatric Pack, Bag only w/o contents		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
125	Plano Waterproof Stowaway Box, Model 3740-1, 4-23 Adjustable Compartments, 14in x 9in x 1.88in		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
126	Conterra Infinity Pro Intubation Case		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
127	Conterra TUBE-PRO Deluxe Intubation Case		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
128	Conterra King Airway Kit Module		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
129	Conterra Med Pro Medication Case		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
130	Conterra Med Pro XL Medication Case		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
131	Conterra MED-LOC Case		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
132	Conterra MCI Kit		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
133	Medication Lock Box, accommodates small lock and security seal, clear ABS plastic, 6.25"x7.25"x1.125"		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!

Bid2020-038 Medical Supplies and Equipment - BID TABULATION

Item	Item Description	Medline			Ferno			Stryker		
		Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each
134	Collar Organizer Bag		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!			#DIV/0!
135	5.11 Slingpack UCR, Black		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
136	5.11 Rush12 Backpack, Black		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
137	5.11 Rush72 Backpack, Black		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
138	5.11 MOAB 10 Pack, Black		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
139	AZ Triage System – Bag Only		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
140	TitanCare Operator Medical Pouch, Black		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
141	Extrication Device, Ferno KED Vest Style w/ Case, Green		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
142	Infant/Pediatric Immobilization Board w/carrying case, for patients 25" to 54"		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
143	Ferno Pedi-Mate Plus Child Restraint, 10-80 Lbs, Vinyl		no bid	#VALUE!	1	\$ 277.75	\$ 277.75		no bid	#VALUE!
144	Ferno Neo-Mate Restraint, 3-6 kg		no bid	#VALUE!	1	\$ 277.75	\$ 277.75		no bid	#VALUE!
145	Bak-Pak Ultra Long Spine Board, Blue, with Pins		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
146	BioThane G2 restraint strap, 5 foot, 2 piece w/ Metal Push Button Buckle & Loop Lock Ends, Orange		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
147	BioThane G2 restraint strap, 5 foot, 2 piece w/ Metal Push Button Buckle & Speed Clip Ends, Orange		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
148	Head Immobilization System w/ Base, two Pads and two Straps		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
149	Laerdal Stifneck Pedi-Select Cervical Collar, Pediatric		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
150	Laerdal Stifneck Select Cervical Collar, Adult		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
151	Flexible Splint – Foam & Aluminum, 4" x 36", Rolled		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
152	Padded Board Splints (15")		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
153	Padded Board Splints (36")		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
154	Padded Board Splints (54")		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
155	MDI EMS Immobile-Vac Extremity Splint, Full Set		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!

Bid2020-038 Medical Supplies and Equipment - BID TABULATION

Item	Item Description	Medline			Ferno			Stryker		
		Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each
156	MDI EMS Immobile-Vac, Arm Splint		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
157	MDI EMS Immobile-Vac, Handhelp Pump		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
158	MDI EMS Immobile-Vac, Leg Splint		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
159	MDI EMS Immobile-Vac, Wrist/Ankle Splint		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
160	Traction Splint, Adult, "Hare" Style		no bid	#VALUE!	1	\$ 349.75	\$ 349.75		no bid	#VALUE!
161	Rescue Essentials Slisman Traction Splint		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
162	SAM Pelvic Sling II, Standard Size		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
163	Posey, Twice-as-Tough Restraint Cuffs, Reusable, Velcro Closure, for Wrists		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
164	Posey, Twice-as-Tough Restraint Cuffs, Reusable, Velcro Closure, for Ankles		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
165	High Five Nitrile Gloves, Cobalt – 100/box, size Extra Large, Case of 10 boxes		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
166	High Five Nitrile Gloves, Cobalt – 100/box, size Large, Case of 10 boxes		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
167	High Five Nitrile Gloves, Cobalt – 100/box, size Medium, Case of 10 boxes		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
168	High Five Nitrile Gloves, Cobalt – 100/box, size Small, Case of 10 boxes		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
169	APEXPro Nitrile Exam Gloves, White Exterior, NFPA 1999-2013ed Certified, 12" Cuff, Size Extra Large		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
170	APEXPro Nitrile Exam Gloves, White Exterior, NFPA 1999-2013ed Certified, 12" Cuff, Size Large		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
171	APEXPro Nitrile Exam Gloves, White Exterior, NFPA 1999-2013ed Certified, 12" Cuff, Size Medium		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
172	APEXPro Nitrile Exam Gloves, White Exterior, NFPA 1999-2013ed Certified, 12" Cuff, Size Small		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
173	Glove Holder/Butler, Single Box Vertical, Stainless Steel, 5.5" x 10" x 3.75"		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!

Bid2020-038 Medical Supplies and Equipment - BID TABULATION

Item	Item Description	Medline			Ferno			Stryker		
		Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each
174	3M Aura Flat-Fold N95 Mask, Model 1870+, Healthcare Particulate Respirator, Standard size (Box of 20)		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
175	Kimberly-Clark FluidShield – Procedure mask w/ Wraparound Splashguard visor (Box of 25)		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
176	Surgical Masks w/ Earloop (Box of 50)		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
177	Personal BSI Kit, Packaged with impervious gown, gloves, face mask w/ ear loop & shield, hair cover, 2 shoe covers, alcohol wipes, solidifying powder & biohazard bag		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
178	Safety Glasses, UVEX Genesis, Black Frame w/ Clear AF Lens		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
179	Purrell Hand Sanitizer Gel - 1200mL Dispenser		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
180	Purrell Hand Sanitizer Gel - 1200mL Refill		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
181	Vionex No Rinse Gel – 4oz Bottle w/ Flip Top		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
182	PDI Sani-Bracket, 3-in-1 Universal Wall Bracket		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
183	PDI Super Sani-Cloth Germicidal Disposable Wipes, Large 6" x 6", Large Canister (160 wipes per can)		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
184	FireWipes, Personal Wipes, 8" x 12", Disposable, Box of 12		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
185	Sanizide Pro Disinfectant, gallon size refill		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
186	Red Biohazard Bag, 7-10 gal, 23" x 23", 1.5 mil		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
187	"Eme-bag" Style Emesis bio-hazard containment bags, 1000cc, High Density		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
188	"Eme-bag" Style Dispenser for Emesis bio-hazard containment bags		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
189	Sharps Tube, 6.5" Length		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
190	8 Quart Covidien Sharps Container, (10" x 7.25" x 10.5") - REF Number 8970		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!

Bid2020-038 Medical Supplies and Equipment - BID TABULATION

Item	Item Description	Medline			Ferno			Stryker		
		Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each
191	5.11 Men's Responder Parka, Dark Navy, Size Small		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
192	5.11 Men's Responder Parka, Dark Navy, Size Medium		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
193	5.11 Men's Responder Parka, Dark Navy, Size Large		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
194	5.11 Men's Responder Parka, Dark Navy, Size X-Large		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
195	5.11 Men's Responder Parka, Dark Navy, Size 2X-Large		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
196	5.11 Men's Responder Hi-Vis Parka, Dark Navy, Size Small		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
197	5.11 Men's Responder Hi-Vis Parka, Dark Navy, Size Medium		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
198	5.11 Men's Responder Hi-Vis Parka, Dark Navy, Size Large		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
199	5.11 Men's Responder Hi-Vis Parka, Dark Navy, Size X-Large		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
200	5.11 Men's Responder Hi-Vis Parka, Dark Navy, Size 2X-Large		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
201	3 way I.V. stopcock		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
202	Buretrol IV Solution Set, 60 gtts/mL w/ 150mL Burette & 2 Luer Sites		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
203	Needleless IV Solution Set, 10 gtts/mL with 1 ClearLink Luer Activated Valve		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
204	Needleless IV Solution Set, 60 gtts/mL with 1 ClearLink Luer Activated Valve		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
205	IV Pressure Infuser Bag		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
206	Thomas EMS 4 Liter, IV Warmer Bag, 12 volt operation		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
207	MAD-300 Intranasal Mucosal Atomization Device		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
208	MAD-100 Intranasal Mucosal Atomization Device with 3 mL Syringe		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!

Bid2020-038 Medical Supplies and Equipment - BID TABULATION

Item	Item Description	Medline			Ferno			Stryker		
		Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each
209	ProtectIV Plus Style IV Catheter, Size 14G x 1.25"	50	\$ 144.63	\$ 2.89		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
210	ProtectIV Plus Style IV Catheter, Size 16G x 1.25"	50	\$ 144.20	\$ 2.88		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
211	ProtectIV Plus Style IV Catheter, Size 18G x 1.25"	50	\$ 143.00	\$ 2.86		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
212	ProtectIV Plus Style IV Catheter, Size 20G x 1.25"	50	\$ 142.69	\$ 2.85		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
213	ProtectIV Plus Style IV Catheter, Size 22G x 1"	50	\$ 150.53	\$ 3.01		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
214	ProtectIV Plus Style IV Catheter, Size 24G x 0.75"	50	\$ 143.20	\$ 2.86		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
215	ProtectIV Plus-W Style IV Catheter, Size 14G x 1.25"	50	\$ 572.63	\$ 11.45		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
216	ProtectIV Plus-W Style IV Catheter Size 16G x 1.25"	50	\$ 600.69	\$ 12.01		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
217	ProtectIV Plus-W Style IV Catheter, Size 18G x 1.25"	50	\$ 143.00	\$ 2.86		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
218	ProtectIV Plus-W Style IV Catheter, Size 20G x 1.25"	50	\$ 143.44	\$ 2.87		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
219	ProtectIV Plus-W Style IV Catheter, Size 22G x 1"		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
220	ProtectIV Plus-W Style IV Catheter, Size 24G x 0.625"		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
221	Syringe, 1cc Luer Slip		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
222	Syringe, 3cc Luer Lock		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
223	Syringe, 3cc with 22ga x 1-1/2" Needle, Luer-Lock		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
224	Syringe, 5cc Luer Lock	100	\$ 9.76	\$ 0.10		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
225	Syringe, 10cc Luer Lock	100	\$ 10.99	\$ 0.11		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
226	Syringe, 20cc Luer Lock	40	\$ 10.77	\$ 0.27		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
227	Syringe, 60cc Luer Lock	40	\$ 14.30	\$ 0.36		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
228	Hypodermic Needle, 22ga x 1-1/2"		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
229	Arrow EZ-IO - 15mm Needle Set with Stabilizer		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!

Bid2020-038 Medical Supplies and Equipment - BID TABULATION

Item	Item Description	Medline			Ferno			Stryker		
		Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each
230	Arrow EZ-IO - 25mm Needle Set with Stabilizer		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
231	Arrow EZ-IO - 45mm Needle Set with Stabilizer		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
232	Arrow EZ-IO - Vascular Access Driver		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
233	PerSys Medical, NIO Intraosseous Device, Adult		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
234	PerSys Medical, NIO Intraosseous Device, Pediatric		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
235	PerSys Medical, NIO Intraosseous Device, Neonate/Infant		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
236	PerSys Medical, NIO GO Intraosseous Start Kit, Alcohol pads, NIO fixation, connector and 3-way stopcock		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
237	Safety Control Drug Seals, Pull Tight, Red with Numbers		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
238	Tamper Evident Medication Bags, Small, approx. 13" x 10.5" x 2.5" w/ numbered seal		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
239	Philips HeartStart FR3 ECG Bundle, including standard battery and SMART Pads III		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
240	Philips HeartStart FR3 Text Bundle, including standard battery and SMART Pads III		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
241	Philips FR3 Primary Battery, Disposable		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
242	Philips FR3 Primary Battery, Rechargeable		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
243	Philips FR3 3-Lead ECG Cable AAMI w/ Storage Bag		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
244	Philips FR3 Battery Charger for use with Training and Rechargeable Batteries		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
245	Philips FR3 Data Card		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
246	Philips FR3 Fast Response Kit		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
247	Philips FR3 Infant/Child Key		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
248	Philips FR3 Small Case, Soft		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
249	Philips FR3 System Case, Soft		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
250	Philips FR3 System Case, Rigid		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!

Bid2020-038 Medical Supplies and Equipment - BID TABULATION

Item	Item Description	Medline			Ferno			Stryker		
		Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each
251	Philips HeartStart Pads Adapter (QUIK-COMBO)		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
252	Philips Replacement CPR Compression Meter		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
253	Philips CPR Compression Meter Adhesive Pads (10/pk)		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
254	Philips CPR Compression Meter Upgrade Kit, including Cable Link, Cradle and Adhesive Pads		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!			#DIV/0!
255	Philips CPR Meter Cradle, for FR3 Rigid Case		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
256	Philips SMART Pads III Defibrillation Pads, 1 set		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
257	Philips SMART Pads III Defibrillation Pads, Box of 5 sets		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
258	Phillips Heartstart Multifunction Defib Pads, Adult		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
259	Phillips Heartstart Multifunction Defib Pads, Pediatric		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
260	Ambu BlueSensor R Monitoring Electrode, Adult, Stud, Foam Backing, Wet Gel, 10/pk		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
261	Ambu BlueSensor SP Monitoring Electrode, Adult/Pedi, Stud, Foam Backing, Wet Gel, 10/pk		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
262	Physio-Control LifePak-15 Lithium-ion Battery 5.7Ah		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!	1	\$ 383.20	\$ 383.20
263	Physio-Control LifePak-15 12-lead ECG Precordial Leads, 6-wire (Part # 11111-000022)		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!	1	\$ 122.40	\$ 122.40
264	Physio-Control LifePak-15 12-lead ECG Trunk Cable with 4-Wire Limb Lead Attachment Cable, 5 foot (Part # 11111-000018)		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!	1	\$ 304.00	\$ 304.00
265	Physio-Control LifePak-15 Quick-Combo Therapy Cable w/ TRUE-LOCK, 8 feet (Part # 11113-000004)		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!	1	\$ 316.80	\$ 316.80

Bid2020-038 Medical Supplies and Equipment - BID TABULATION

Item	Item Description	Medline			Ferno			Stryker		
		Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each
266	Physio-Control LifePak-15 Standard Carrying Case, with Left and Right Pouches		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!	1	\$ 261.60	\$ 261.60
267	Physio-Control LifePak-15 Case, Back Pouch		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!	1	\$ 67.20	\$ 67.20
268	Physio-Control LifePak-15 Case, Top Pouch		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!	1	\$ 47.20	\$ 47.20
269	Physio-Control LifePak-15 NIBP Tubing, Coiled 2-9'		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!	1	\$ 51.20	\$ 51.20
270	Masimo LNCS DCI SpO2, Adult Reusable Finger Clip Sensor, 3 ft REF# 1863		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!	1	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00
271	Masimo LNCS Pdtx Spo2, Pediatric Pulse Oximeter Adhesive Sensor, Disposable REF# 1860		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!	1	\$ 294.40	\$ 294.40
272	Masimo Rainbow DCI-dc8, Reusable Direct Connect Sensor, SpCO, SpMet & SpO2, Adult, 8 foot cable REF# 2407		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!	1	\$ 812.00	\$ 812.00
273	Masimo Rainbow DCP-dc9, Reusable Direct Connect Sensor, SpCO, SpMet & SpO2, Pediatric, 8 foot cable		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!	1	\$ 812.00	\$ 812.00
274	Masimo Red LNC-04, LNCS Patient Cable, 4 ft reusable REF# 2055		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!	1	\$ 164.80	\$ 164.80
275	Ultra-Check Reusable NIBP Cuff, with Male Slip Luer Adapter, Large Adult Size		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
276	Ultra-Check Reusable NIBP Cuff, with Male Slip Luer Adapter, Adult Regular Size		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
277	Ultra-Check Reusable NIBP Cuff, with Male Slip Luer Adapter, Small Adult Size		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
278	Ultra-Check Reusable NIBP Cuff, with Male Slip Luer Adapter, Child Size		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
279	Ultra-Check Reusable NIBP Cuff, with Male Slip Luer Adapter, Infant Size		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
280	Ultra-Check Reusable NIBP Cuff, with Bayonet Fitting, Large Adult Size		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!	1	\$ 27.20	\$ 27.20
281	Ultra-Check Reusable NIBP Cuff, with Bayonet Fitting, Adult Regular Size		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!	1	\$ 24.80	\$ 24.80

Bid2020-038 Medical Supplies and Equipment - BID TABULATION

Item	Item Description	Medline			Ferno			Stryker		
		Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each
282	Ultra-Check Reusable NIBP Cuff, with Bayonet Fitting, Small Adult Size		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
283	Ultra-Check Reusable NIBP Cuff, with Bayonet Fitting, Child Size		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!	1	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00
284	Ultra-Check Reusable NIBP Cuff,with Bayonet Fitting, Infant Size		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!	1	\$ 17.60	\$ 17.60
285	EKG paper for LifePak 15, 100mm wide		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!	1	\$ 15.40	\$ 15.40
286	Prep Razor, Flat, Flat Comb Style, Disposable		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
287	Covidien Microstream Filterline CO2 Sampling Line Set, Intubated Adult/Pedi		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!	1	\$ 200.20	\$ 200.20
288	Covidien Microstream Smart CapnoLine Plus CO2 Samping Line, Non-Intubated, with O2 Tubing, Adult		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!	1	\$ 249.90	\$ 249.90
289	Pulse Oximeter, Fingertip, with SpO2, PR, Pulsebar and Plethysmogram		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
290	Hard case for Fingertip Pulse Oximeter, Justice Mark II		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
291	ADC Diagnostix 703 Palm Style Aneroid Sphygmomanometer, Adult, Black	1	\$ 76.07	\$ 76.07		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
292	ADC MultiKuf 4 Cuff System w/ Palm Manometer, Black		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
293	ADC Adscope 603 Stethoscope, Royal Blue		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
294	ADC Proscope 675 Pediatric Stethoscope, Pink		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
295	Penlights, disposable (pack of 6)		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
296	Exergen TAT-5000 Temporal Scanner, Temporal Artery Thermometer		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
297	Welch Allyn Sure Temp Plus Thermometer w/ Oral Probe and Well	1	\$ 515.50	\$ 515.50		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
298	Welch Allyn Sure Temp Plus Disposable Probe Covers, 250 per Box		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
299	Welch Allyn Sure Temp Plus Rectal Probe and Well Kit, 4'	1	\$ 515.50	\$ 515.50		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!

Bid2020-038 Medical Supplies and Equipment - BID TABULATION

Item	Item Description	Medline			Ferno			Stryker		
		Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each
300	Welch Allyn SureTemp Plus Thermometer Wall Holder		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
301	AdTemp IV 415 Digital Thermometer		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
302	Safety Lancet, spring loaded and button activated, single use, 21G needle, 2.4mm Depth (Box of 100)		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
303	OptiumEZ Glucose Meter Kit		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
304	OptiumEZ Glucose Test Strips , individually sealed, (100/bx)		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
305	FreeStyle Precision H Glucometer		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
306	FreeStyle Precision H Glucometer Test Strips, Individually sealed, Box of 100		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
307	Blood Glucose and Keytone Control Solution, Hi/Low, For FreeStyle Precision H Glucometer		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
308	Energizer 3v Lithium CR2032 battery	10	\$ 14.75	\$ 1.48		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
309	Duracell Procell AA size batteries, alkaline	144	\$ 33.02	\$ 0.23		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
310	Duracell Procell AAA size batteries, alkaline	144	\$ 28.36	\$ 0.20		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
311	Ferno EZ-Glide Stair Chair with Tracks, ABS panels, IV pole & locking handles, Red		no bid	#VALUE!	1	\$ 3,022.29	\$ 3,022.29		no bid	#VALUE!
312	Ferno EZ-Glide Kwik Klip Straps, 1 set		no bid	#VALUE!	1	\$ 77.12	\$ 77.12		no bid	#VALUE!
313	Ferno EZ-Glide Wall Bracket		no bid	#VALUE!	1	\$ 101.85	\$ 101.85		no bid	#VALUE!
314	Ferno EZ-Glide Secure Lock Plus Bracket		no bid	#VALUE!	1	\$ 582.27	\$ 582.27		no bid	#VALUE!
315	Ferno Model 40 Stair Chair		no bid	#VALUE!	1	\$ 786.50	\$ 786.50		no bid	#VALUE!
316	Stryker Stair-PRO 6252 Stair Chair (MFG# 6252-000-000) with the following Options - 2 Piece ABS Molded Seat (MFG# 6250-021-000) - Polypropylene Restraint Set (MFG# 6250-160-000)		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!	1	\$ 3,343.96	\$ 3,343.96
317	Stryker Stair-PRO 6252 Foot Support Option		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!	1	\$ 260.84	\$ 260.84
318	Stryker Stair-PRO 6252 Polypropylene Restraint Set		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!	1	\$ 82.35	\$ 82.35
319	Stryker Power-PRO XT - SMRT Power Kit, Includes 2 Batteries and Charger		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!	1	\$ 1,139.11	\$ 1,139.11

Bid2020-038 Medical Supplies and Equipment - BID TABULATION

Item	Item Description	Medline			Ferno			Stryker		
		Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each
320	Stryker Power-PRO XT - Head End Storage, Flat		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!	1	\$ 132.06	\$ 132.06
321	Stryker Power-PRO XT - Pocketed Back Rest Pouch		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!	1	\$ 247.34	\$ 247.34
322	Stryker Power-PRO XT - SMRT Power System 12V Power Cable		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!	1	\$ 33.79	\$ 33.79
323	Stryker Power-PRO XT - G-Rated Bolster Mattress		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!	1	\$ 319.72	\$ 319.72
324	Stryker Power-PRO XT - G-Rated Restraints, Full Set		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!	1	\$ 193.85	\$ 193.85
325	Stryker Power-PRO XT -Rugged-X Restraints, Full Set		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!	1	\$ 188.47	\$ 188.47
326	Graham Megamover Plus, Gray	8	\$ 270.88	\$ 33.86		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
327	Ferno EXL Scoop Stretcher with Pins, Yellow		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
328	Emergency Mylar Blanket, 52inx84in		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
329	Newborn Head Warmer		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
330	Helios Hypothermia Prevention Kit		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
331	EMS Field Guide - ALS version		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
332	Pediatric Emergency Tape, Color Coded		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
333	S-SCORT Quickdraw Suction Unit – w/ Non-Rechargeable Battery, Red		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
334	S-SCORT Quickdraw Suction Battery, Alkaline Non-Rechargeable		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
335	S-SCORT Quickdraw Suction Canister – w/ Tubing & HI-D Tip		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
336	S-SCORT Quickdraw Suction Carry Case for Unit and Disposables		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
337	S-SCORT S3 Oropharyngeal Evacuation Tool		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
338	V-VAC Starter Kit	15	\$ 1,677.70	\$ 111.85		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
339	V-VAC Replacement Cartridge	1	\$ 33.60	\$ 33.60		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
340	V-VAC 18 F Suction Catheter	1	\$ 14.15	\$ 14.15		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
341	V-VAC Double Male Connector		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
342	V-VAC Suction Adapter Tip	4	\$ 33.16	\$ 8.29		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!

Bid2020-038 Medical Supplies and Equipment - BID TABULATION

Item	Item Description	Medline			Ferno			Stryker		
		Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each
343	Soft Suction Catheter, Kink Resistant , Coiled, Size 6 FR		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
344	Soft Suction Catheter, Kink Resistant , Coiled, Size 8 FR		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
345	Soft Suction Catheter, Kink Resistant , Coiled, Size 10 FR		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
346	Soft Suction Catheter, Kink Resistant , Coiled, Size 12 FR		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
347	Soft Suction Catheter, Kink Resistant , Coiled, Size 14 FR		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
348	Soft Suction Catheter, Kink Resistant , Coiled, Size 16 FR		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
349	Soft Suction Catheter, Kink Resistant , Coiled, Size 18 FR		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
350	Bemis 1200 mL Hi-Flow Rigid Suction Canister, Disposable, Green Top, Case of 48		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
351	Philips FR3 AED Trainer 3		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
352	Philips FR3 AED Trainer 3 remote		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
353	Philips FR3 Replacement Training Pads III		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
354	Philips FR3 Training Pack, including Rechargeable training battery, training pads III, interconnect cable & external manikin adapter		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
355	Laerdal Resusci Anne QCPR AED Torso with Airway Head and Carry Bag	1	\$ 3,227.06	\$ 3,227.06		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
356	Laerdal Resusci Baby QCPR	1	\$ 1,091.41	\$ 1,091.41		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
357	Laerdal Resusci Baby QCPR disposable airways	1	\$ 12.12	\$ 12.12		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
358	Laerdal SimPad PLUS with Skill Reporter for use w/ Resusci Baby QCPR and Resusci Anne QCPR, including charger & USB cable	1	\$ 9,992.42	\$ 9,992.42		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
359	Laerdal ShockLink System including Device, Guide, Training Pads, Remote Control & Pouch	1	\$ 668.90	\$ 668.90		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!

Bid2020-038 Medical Supplies and Equipment - BID TABULATION

Item	Item Description	Medline			Ferno			Stryker		
		Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each
360	Laerdal Training pads, for ShockLink System, 1 pair		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
361	Laerdal Airway Management Trainer, Adult model, with Sanitation kit, Lubricating Jelly and Hard Case	1	\$ 2,469.32	\$ 2,469.32		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
362	Laerdal Airway Management Trainer, Infant model, with Sanitation kit, Lubricating Jelly and Hard Case	1	\$ 777.69	\$ 777.69		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
363	SAM Junctional Tourniquet, Deployment Module	1	\$ 2,059.42	\$ 2,059.42		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
364	Combat Activation Tourniquet (CAT), Trainer, Blue		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
365	Combat Application Tourniquet (CAT), Orange		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
366	SWAT-Tourniquet, Orange	50	\$ 956.18	\$ 19.12		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
367	SAM XT Extremity Tourniquet, Civilian Orange	50	\$ 956.18	\$ 19.12		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
368	SAM XT Extremity Tourniquet, Blue		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
369	SAM XT Tourniquet Holder		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
370	QuickClot Combat Gauze LE, 3" x 4 yards, z-folded, individually wrapped		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
371	QuickClot EMS Rolled Gauze, 3" x 48", individually wrapped		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
372	HALO Vent, Incudes 1 valved and 1 non-valved chest seal		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
373	HALO XL Seal, individual		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
374	Sterile 4" x 4" Gauze Sponges, sterile, Individually Wrapped		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
375	Sterile 5" x 9" Abdominal Pads, sterile, Individually Wrapped		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
376	Sterile 12" x 30" Multi-Trauma Dressing, sterile, Wrapped		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
377	Sterile 3" Conforming Bandage, sterile, Individually Wrapped		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!

Bid2020-038 Medical Supplies and Equipment - BID TABULATION

Item	Item Description	Medline			Ferno			Stryker		
		Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each
378	Sterile 4" Conforming Bandage, sterile, Individually Wrapped		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
379	Sterile 6" Conforming Bandage, sterile, Individually Wrapped		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
380	Triangular Bandage, Muslin, 40" x 40" x 56"		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
381	Flexible Fabric Bandage (Band-Aid Style), 1" x 3"		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
382	Tape, Cloth, 1" X 10 yards, White		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
383	Tape, 3M Transpore, 1" x 10 yards, Clear		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
384	Trauma Shears, 7-1/2", Red		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
385	Leatherman RAPTOR Foldable Medical Shears		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
386	Replacement Blade for Ring Cutter	1	\$ 56.50	\$ 56.50		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
387	Ring Cutter	1	\$ 48.76	\$ 48.76		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
388	Sterile Burn Sheet, 60" x 90", Individually Wrapped	50	\$ 117.19	\$ 2.34		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
389	Burn Kit in reusable Bag, yellow, with Burn Sheets, Multiple Towels & Dressings		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
390	"Israeli" Style Compression Bandage - 4", Individually wrapped		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
391	"Israeli" Style Compression Bandage - Abdominal Pad, 12 x 12 inch pad, 8" bandage, Individually wrapped		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
392	Alcohol Preps, 2-ply Medium Size (Box of 200)	1	\$ 1.95	\$ 1.95		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
393	Lubricating Jelly, Sterile, 5 Gram Individual Packets		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
394	Adult Tongue Depressors (Box of 500)	1	\$ 4.50	\$ 4.50		no bid	#VALUE!			#DIV/0!
395	Sterile Water for Irrigation, plastic bottle, 250 ml		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
396	Sterile Water for Irrigation, plastic bottle, 500 ml		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
397	Sterile Water for Irrigation, plastic bottle, 1000 ml		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!

Bid2020-038 Medical Supplies and Equipment - BID TABULATION

Item	Item Description	Medline			Ferno			Stryker		
		Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each	Qty	Price	Price Each
398	Instant Cold Pack, Disposable	50	\$ 16.70	\$ 0.33		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
399	OB Kit, Disposable		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
400	Stop the Bleed Kit - Basic, includes marker, 2 pairs of gloves, CAT Tourniquet, emergency bandage, 7.5" trauma shears, 2 rolls of compressed gauze, vacuum selaed		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
401	Stop the Bleed Kit - Intermediate, includes marker, 2 pairs of gloves, CAT Tourniquet, emergency bandage, 7.5" trauma shears, 2 rolls of compressed gauze, package of Vented chest seals, vacuum selaed		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!
402	Stop the Bleed Kit - Advanced, includes marker, 2 pairs of gloves, CAT Tourniquet, emergency bandage, 7.5" trauma shears, 2 rolls of compressed gauze, package of Vented chest seals, QuikClot Gauze (3" x 4 yards), vacuum selaed		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!		no bid	#VALUE!

DNQ *1- Non specified item, or incorrect item

DNQ*2- non specified size

DNQ*3- minimum qty bid exceeds department needs